
12.05.2007  18:54:00   GVI-Timing  SAT  GAMS  
Slalom LOC de Bière
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 C2
Categ: L1    0 -> 1400
1 101 CONSTANTIN John Clarmont Daihatsu Charade 1296 Ecurie Racing F  3:35.48  3:35.48  3:36.13
2 102 PALUMBO Francesco Sierre Suzuki Swift 1298 ...  3:40.79  3:42.59  3:40.79

Categ: L1    1401 -> 1600
1 106 FELDER Eric Chardonne Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Felder E.  3:18.98  3:20.03  3:18.98
2 107 RAIS François Puplinge Citroen Saxo 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:21.52  3:23.52  3:21.52
3 109 SCHOPFER Sandrine Lussery-Villars Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Schopfer S.  3:22.45  3:22.81  3:22.45
4 110 SCHWYTER Severin Belpberg Honda Crx 16V 1590 Racing Team Zä  3:34.24  3:34.24   DISQ. 
5 108 SANTOS Roberto Le Bouveret Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie des Lions  3:37.09  3:37.09  3:43.11
Categ: L1    1601 -> 2000
1 117 SCHRANZ Michael Wilderswil Honda Integra R 1797 Bödeli Racing Cl  3:06.74  3:17.24  3:06.74

2 126 LEUENBERGER Bruno Wilderswil Renault Clio 1998 Bödeli Racing Cl  3:11.68  3:11.68  3:12.65
3 129 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Peugeot 206 RC 1998 Bödeli Racing Cl  3:12.04  3:12.54  3:12.04
4 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Honda Integra 1797 ...  3:15.89  3:15.91  3:15.89
5 122 GOOD Roman Schönholzerswilen Opel Kadett E 1997 Good R.  3:16.33  3:27.80  3:16.33
6 130 WERNLI Christine Fislisbach Honda Civic R 1998 Sq Caposcarico  3:16.86  3:18.31  3:16.86
7 123 LAURENT Alain Savigny Opel Astra F 1997 ...  3:18.38  3:18.38  3:18.92
8 124 MARTIN Guy Yverdon-les-Bains Honda Prélude 1997 ...  3:24.65  3:24.65  3:35.39
9 131 PANCHAUD Julien Poliez-Pittet Ford Fiesta  ST 1999 ...  3:32.35   DISQ.  3:32.35
10 120 HARTWIG Olivier Chesaux-sur-Lausan Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  3:33.43  3:35.99  3:33.43

11 125 BREITER Reto Bremblens Renault Clio 16V 1998 ...  3:36.77  3:36.77  3:40.70
12 121 GRECO Salvatore Lausanne VW Golf  III Gti 1986 ...  3:39.78  3:39.78   DISQ. 
13 116 BETSCHEN Daniel Aigle Fiat Marea 1747 ...  3:53.42  3:53.42   DISQ. 
14 119 BURKHALTER Daniela Mooseedorf Opel Tigra 1800 ...  4:10.91  4:23.71  4:10.91
Categ: L1    2001 -> 3000
1 142 STUDER Sébastien La Chaux-de-Fonds Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:14.63  3:15.91  3:14.63
2 139 RÜFENACHT Fredi Mühleberg Opel Corsa T 2720 Swiss Historic  3:17.91  3:18.73  3:17.91
3 137 ERB Stéfan Gland BMW 2493 ...  3:24.33  3:28.89  3:24.33
4 138 FAVRE Sébastien Saint Prex BMW 325i 2493 Ecurie Racing F  3:26.73  3:26.73  3:27.45

5 136 ANTUNES Natacha Sierre Fiat Punto Gt 2330 ...  3:30.50  3:43.59  3:30.50
6 141 BERGOMETTI Tazio Iragna BMW 325 2500 ...  3:31.32  3:35.54  3:31.32
7 140 WIDMER François Lausanne BMW M3 2988 ...  3:31.87  3:31.87  3:47.74
Categ: L1    3001 -> 3500
1 147 DÉNÉRÉAZ Yves Nyon BMW M3 3201 ...  3:07.64  3:18.41  3:07.64
2 150 LEU Markus Dachsen Subaru Impreza Sti 3390 Leu M.  3:09.17  3:09.17  3:10.36
3 149 BLEULER Stéphane Le Lignon Subaru Impreza Gt 3390 Ecurie la Meute  3:09.27  3:09.27  3:11.67
4 152 PAIVA Marco Bruson Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 ...  3:09.53  3:10.56  3:09.53
5 216 GIRARD Frédéric Orbe Opel Astra OPC 3397 Racing Team Ny  3:11.57  3:13.49  3:11.57

6 146 FIVAZ Sylvain Lausanne Audi TT 3028 ...  3:19.03  3:20.02  3:19.03
7 153 ZEHNDER Laurent Begnins Ford Sierra Cosw. 3397 ...  3:21.48  3:21.48   DISQ. 
8 151 MOINAT Raymond Grancy Lancia Delta 3390 ...  3:38.80   DISQ.  3:38.80
Categ: L1    3501
1 157 LAMOTHE Yvan Gland Maserati 4200 ...  3:10.47  3:11.42  3:10.47
Categ: L2    0 -> 1400
1 202 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 Scuderia Taifyn  3:23.90  3:23.97  3:23.90
2 203 PICHLER Karl Villnachern Citroen Ax Gti 1360 ...  3:25.95  3:27.38  3:25.95

3 201 FAMA Johnny Bussigny Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 ...  3:29.19  3:36.76  3:29.19
Categ: L2    1401 -> 1600

1 214 PLANCHEREL Jérôme Châtonnaye Peugeot 106 1597 Team 
Trajectoire  3:01.80  3:03.32  3:01.80

2 212 FUHRER Ruedi Brienz Honda Crx V Tech 1595 Bödeli Racing Cl  3:10.02  3:10.21  3:10.02
3 210 ROTH Isabelle Vernier Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:10.81  3:11.12  3:10.81
4 206 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi Opel Corsa 1420 Engel P.  3:11.01  3:13.91  3:11.01
5 211 WENGER Manuel Höfen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 ...  3:17.61  3:21.54  3:17.61
6 209 ROOS Gérôme Couvet Citroen Saxo  16V 1587 ...  3:17.89  3:17.89  3:30.28
7 218 NEURY Alain Salins Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 Ecurie 13  3:17.99  3:18.31  3:17.99
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Etoiles

8 219 SCHÄR Yvonne Wiedlisbach Honda Civic VTI 1600 ...  3:20.54  3:23.00  3:20.54
9 213 BERGMANN Hansjürg Adelboden Ford Fiesta 1596 ...  3:23.50  3:23.50  3:35.80
Categ: L2    1601 -> 2000
1 240 BÜRKI René Amsoldingen Renault Clio 1997 Bürki René  3:06.84  3:08.25  3:06.84
2 258 SCHÜMPERLI Raphäel La Neuveville Renault Clio 1998 ...  3:08.38  3:08.38  3:08.47
3 234 NOVERRAZ Jean-MichelLongirod Lotus Exige S2 1800 GPR  3:09.08  3:09.08  3:16.37
4 251 JOB Pascal Berikon Honda Civic 1998 ...  3:10.33  3:11.29  3:10.33

5 257 FARINOLI Emilio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 2000 Riccspeed 
Team  3:10.65  3:26.91  3:10.65

6 250 FELLMANN Marcel Langenthal Honda Civic R 1998 ...  3:11.20  3:11.26  3:11.20
7 253 WURLOD Alain Bière Citroen ZX 1998 ...  3:13.20  3:13.29  3:13.20
8 128 SCIORTINO Christophe St-Maurice Renault Clio 1998 ...  3:14.27  3:14.61  3:14.27
9 248 CHAUVY Samuel Yens Renault Clio II 16V 1998 ...  3:14.43  3:17.32  3:14.43
10 242 FACCHIN Andreas Greifensee Opel Kadett E 1997 ...  3:14.61   DISQ.  3:14.61
11 246 BAUDIN Simon Gimel Peugeot 306 16V 1998 ...  3:15.14  3:25.23  3:15.14
12 235 ULLIEL Laurent Essertines-sur-Rol Mazda MX-5 1840 Racing Team Ny  3:15.62  3:43.55  3:15.62
13 239 AUBORT Patrick Essertines Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 Racing Team Ny  3:16.05  3:16.05  3:18.52
14 230 MOSER Christian Freimettigen BMW 318 IS 1794 Racing Team Zä  3:17.10  3:17.10  3:17.61

15 237 VUFFRAY Olivier Vufflens-le-Châtea Peugeot 309 Gti 1903 ...  3:19.15  3:19.15  3:20.45
16 244 TAVERNIER Roland Ropraz Opel Kadett E 16V 1997 Racing Team Ny  3:19.25  3:20.84  3:19.25

17 256 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 2000 Riccspeed 
Team  3:20.10  3:20.10  3:23.46

18 249 DE SIEBENTHAL 
Yannick Clarens Renault Clio 16V 1998 ...  3:22.41  3:25.44  3:22.41

19 259 GAUTHEY Théo Champagne Renault 5 Williams 2000 ...  3:23.49  3:23.54  3:23.49
20 226 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Renault Clio 16V 1763 ...  3:24.07  3:26.10  3:24.07
21 245 TROICHER Patrick Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1997 Swiss Historic  3:24.31  3:28.04  3:24.31
22 254 BOLAND Marc La Conversion Ford Fiesta  ST 1999 ...  3:24.41  3:27.88  3:24.41

23 231 SCHERRER Ruth Lachen BMW 318is 1794 Scherrer R.  3:24.86  3:25.11  3:24.86
24 307 SCHMID Peter Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1998 Swiss Historic  3:29.77  3:29.77   DISQ. 
25 233 CATTELAN Graziano Mollens VW Scirocco 1800 ...  3:29.99  3:31.03  3:29.99
26 241 CASALI Marco Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1997 ...  3:31.52   DISQ.  3:31.52
27 229 LIARD Stéphane Plan-les-Ouates VW Golf 2 GTI 1780 Ecurie 4 Annea  3:31.92  3:33.94  3:31.92
28 228 AEBISCHER Willy Bière VW Golf 1779 Team Rebel  3:32.60  3:35.97  3:32.60
29 238 DÉPRAZ Christian Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse 1996 ...  3:33.09  3:33.54  3:33.09

30 236 PAVID Jessica Pampigny Peugeot 205 1903 Team 
Trajectoire

 3:34.69  3:37.64  3:34.69

31 243 GAENSSLEN Dorian Roggwil Opel Kadett E 16V 1997 ...  3:35.60  3:35.97  3:35.60

32 255 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Renault Clio Wil 2000 Riccspeed 
Team  3:45.31  3:45.31   DISQ. 

33 227 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges Smart Micro Compac 1771 Smart Club Rivie  4:00.61  4:00.61  4:03.24
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 C2
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Categ: L2    2001 -> 2500
1 267 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa VW Polo G40 2162 ...  3:05.00  3:06.07  3:05.00
2 269 ZURBRÜGG Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo G40 2162 Zurbrügg B.  3:07.51  3:11.88  3:07.51
3 268 HIRSIG Christian Steffisburg VW Polo G40 2162 Hirsig Chr.  3:10.79  3:22.44  3:10.79
4 266 BLULLE Jacques St. Livres VW Polo G40 2162 Ecurie Performa  3:12.12  3:12.12  3:13.27
5 271 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux-Péquign BMW M3 E30 2316 Scuderia Taifyn  3:12.20  3:12.20  3:20.28
6 270 BLEULER René Aïre BMW M3 E30 2301 Ecurie la Meute  3:22.87  3:23.69  3:22.87
7 276 MENTHONNEX Julien Gimel BMW 325 Ix 2500 ...  3:25.25  3:25.25  3:29.98
8 274 FOLLONIER Gregory Evolène BMW 325i 2493 Fleury Sport  3:26.60  3:26.60  3:36.56

9 272 BAATARD Jérôme Aclens BMW 325i E30 2493 ...  3:40.52  3:40.52   DISQ. 
 nc 275 REYMOND Steve Gimel BMW 325i 2493 ...  -:--.--   AB.     DNS   
Categ: L2    2501 -> 3000
1 286 BÜELER Roger Sattel Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:57.43  2:57.43  2:57.70
2 282 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:04.29  3:04.54  3:04.29
3 287 KURIGER Armin Siebnen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:06.37  3:09.69  3:06.37
4 283 BRODARD Pascal Gland Mini Cooper S 2720 Racing Team Ny  3:07.25  3:07.25  3:08.42
5 284 ALBERTONI Martino Quartino Renault Clio  V6 2946 ...  3:11.39  3:13.35  3:11.39
6 281 HUMBERT Raphaël St-Oyens Lancia Delta HF tur 2693 ...  3:26.46  3:47.20  3:26.46

7 285 MARGUCCIO Davide Chavornay Alfa Romeo 75 2957 ...  3:31.02  3:32.49  3:31.02
Categ: L2    3001 -> 3500
1 308 MAUS Alexandre Longirod Mitsubishi EVO 6 3400 GPR  2:54.62  2:55.83  2:54.62
2 301 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Subaru Impreza 3390 Ecurie la Meute  2:55.07  2:56.59  2:55.07
3 299 CAVIN Didier Ballens Subaru Impreza 3388 Ecurie Performa  3:02.31  3:10.98  3:02.31
4 296 GENOUX Jean-Daniel La Croix-sur-Lutry Mitsubishi EVO 6 3350 Ecurie Performa  3:02.69   DISQ.  3:02.69
5 298 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ford Escort Cosw. 3388 Ecurie 4 Annea  3:02.78  3:02.78  3:13.88
6 304 FELLAY Patrick Sembrancher Mitsubishi Lancer EV 3395 ...  3:02.92  3:05.34  3:02.92

7 292 RASCHLE Alain Apples VW Golf G60 3024 Ecurie Performa  3:03.85  3:03.85   AB.   
8 313 LÜTHI Pierre Meyrin Ford Focus RS 3300 ...  3:06.62  3:07.60  3:06.62
9 297 MICHON Thierry La Tour-de-Trême Ford Escort Cosw. 3386 ...  3:11.66  3:23.92  3:11.66
10 293 KIENER Jean-Pierre Ballens VW Golf G60 3025 Ecurie Performa  3:11.83   AB.    3:11.83
11 300 GUEX Christian Le Châble Subaru Impreza 3388 ...  3:12.57  3:12.57   DISQ. 
12 295 MAURER Theo Niederhünigen VW Golf G60 3060 Racing Team Zä  3:12.99  3:14.58  3:12.99
13 302 RUBBI Michel La Sagne Subaru Impreza WRX 3390 Ecurie Performa  3:13.42  3:14.23  3:13.42
14 291 LEDERMANN Marvie Bière VW Golf G60 3024 ...  3:26.26  3:28.11  3:26.26
15 314 COMPARATO Luca Liebefeld Nissan 350Z 3498 ...  3:27.80  3:29.74  3:27.80

16 148 POZZI Romano Caslano BMW M3 3201 ...  3:27.97  3:29.72  3:27.97
17 305 HOFMANN Pascal Yvonand Subaru Impreza Gt 3395 ...  3:29.04  3:29.04   DISQ. 
 nc 306 FATTEBERT Gilles Bussigny Mitsubishi EVO 6 3396 ...  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   
Categ: L2    3501

1 315 DEBRUNNER Jean-
Claud Lachen Nissan 350Z 5946 ...  2:54.54  2:54.98  2:54.54

2 312 MÜLLER Bruno Langnau Porsche Carrera GT3 3600 P S C Z  2:54.56  2:55.49  2:54.56
3 316 BAUER Klaus Leukerbad Porsche 911 RS92 3600 ...  3:07.00  3:14.84  3:07.00
4 311 JACQUEMET Sébastien Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera 3599 ...  3:14.67  3:16.45  3:14.67

Categ: L3    0 -> 1400
1 321 GAUTHEY Jean-Michel Champagne Renault Alpine A110 1255 Ecurie des Cors  3:21.03  3:21.03  3:22.18
2 322 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna Ti 1350 ...  3:33.86  3:33.86  3:40.56
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Categ: L3    1401 -> 1600
1 334 OULEVAY Christophe Chavornay VW Golf I 1588 ...  3:06.71  3:08.88  3:06.71
2 328 DÉCOPPET Cyril Suscévaz Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 Team CD Sport  3:07.93  3:10.14  3:07.93
3 331 DONADA Bastien Lausanne Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 ...  3:10.47  3:10.47   DISQ. 
4 332 BIERI Adrian Riggisberg VW Scirocco 1588 ...  3:11.36  3:13.31  3:11.36
5 330 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Toyota Corolla 1587 ...  3:11.74  3:14.27  3:11.74
6 337 ROULET Julien Pampigny VW Golf GTI 1588 ...  3:13.45  3:24.93  3:13.45
7 336 PELLAUD Xavier Ecublens VW Golf I GTI 1588 ...  3:16.18  3:16.78  3:16.18
8 333 MONOD Sébastien Gimel VW Golf 1588 ...  3:18.62  3:29.68  3:18.62

9 335 OULEVAY Roger Chavornay VW Scirocco 1588 ...  3:33.19  3:34.73  3:33.19

10 329 BURNAND Claude-
Olivier Yvonand VW Golf 1581 Ecurie du Nord  3:35.77  3:35.77   DISQ. 

Categ: L3    1601 -> 2000
1 369 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Opel Ascona B 2000 Martinis C.  2:58.66  3:01.98  2:58.66
2 359 MONNEY André Rue VW Golf 1781 Ecurie Sporting  2:59.63  2:59.63  3:10.39
3 351 CHIQUITA Jean-Paul Orbe VW Golf 16v 1781 ...  3:02.73  3:06.56  3:02.73
4 366 CASSET Stéphane Develier Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 Ecurie des Ordo  3:03.25  3:12.19  3:03.25
5 348 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe VW Golf 16V 1780 Ribeiro A.  3:04.07  3:05.08  3:04.07

6 352 EMERY Pierre-Alain Bussigny VW Golf 1781 ...  3:04.39  3:04.39   DISQ. 
7 358 MIÉVILLE Eric Sergey VW Golf 1781 Ecurie du Nord  3:04.53  3:04.91  3:04.53

8 346 INDERMÜHLE 
Stéphane Villars-Bramard VW Golf GTI 1779 Ecurie du Nord  3:08.10  3:08.10  3:16.64

9 361 RUDOLF Henri Boécourt VW Golf I 1781 GCCW  3:09.07  3:09.08  3:09.07
10 362 TOGNACCA Emanuele Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:09.83  3:11.01  3:09.83
11 364 CRETEGNY Jean-R. Romanel VW Sport Look 1800 Ecurie Performa  3:12.35  3:12.35  3:17.76
12 354 GOTTINI Nicola Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:12.59  3:27.17  3:12.59
13 357 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges VW 17 Golf 1781 Team Rebel  3:17.04  3:17.04  3:17.78
14 368 BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny Opel Kadett C 1998 Buri J.P.  3:17.19  3:19.78  3:17.19

15 363 TRUFFAZ Vincent Renens VW Golf 1 Gti 1781 Ecurie la Meute  3:17.84  3:17.84  3:26.09
16 360 PALERMO Remo Prilly VW Golf 1781 ...  3:19.09  3:20.09  3:19.09
17 349 BÉGUIN Boris Féchy VW Golf I 1781 ...  3:20.31  3:23.29  3:20.31
18 365 BERGER Patrick St-Oyens Opel Kadett GTE 1978 ...  3:22.62  3:25.43  3:22.62
19 350 BIKEL Frank Aire-la-Ville VW Golf 1 Gti 1781 ...  3:24.86   DISQ.  3:24.86
20 367 THUNER Florian Corcelles-Payerne Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 Ecurie Performa  3:25.53  3:26.19  3:25.53
21 356 LEDERMANN Numa Berolle VW Golf GTI 1781 ...  3:29.17  3:39.63  3:29.17
22 355 LEDERMANN Nelson Berolle VW Golf I 1781 ...  3:30.70   DISQ.  3:30.70

23 353 GOTTINI Fabio Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:35.84  3:39.05  3:35.84
 nc 347 CHARLES Florent St-Prex VW Golf 2 16V 1780 ...  -:--.--   DNS     DNS   
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 C2
Categ: L3    2001 -> 3000
1 385 REITHAAR Christian Rolle Porsche 911 Sc 2993 Ecurie Performa  2:58.75  3:00.02  2:58.75
2 376 AESCHLIMANN Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C 2197 Aeschlimann D.  2:59.96  3:01.77  2:59.96
3 386 SCHUMANN Oswald Neuchâtel Porsche 911 Sc 2993 Scuderia Taifyn  3:03.50  3:05.08  3:03.50
4 381 DALL'AGLIO Olivier Montpreveyres Porsche Carrera 2700 Dall'Aglio O.  3:07.49  3:09.88  3:07.49
5 380 MATTEUZZI Stefano Noranco-Lugano Renault 5 Turbo 1 2380 Lugano Racing  3:13.18  3:14.86  3:13.18

6 382 LATTION Joël Orsières BMW B6 Alpina E2 2787 Chablais Racing  3:15.11  3:17.90  3:15.11
7 383 MAGNENAT Julien Orbe BMW E28 2787 Dizy Motorsport  3:17.26   DISQ.  3:17.26
8 379 SAUTEBIN Florian Pully Renault 5 GT T. 2375 Ecurie La Côte  3:17.60  3:17.60   DISQ. 
9 378 CLERC Alexandre Belmont BMW 323 E21 2300 ...  3:36.69  3:43.03  3:36.69
 nc 377 ALVES Guimaraes DanieOrbe Mercedes 2.3 16V 2226 Team CD Sport  -:--.--   DISQ.   DISQ. 
 nc 384 LATTION Gilles Muraz Porsche 911 Sc 2993 ...  -:--.--   DISQ.   DISQ. 

Page 4 of 6

22.05.2007http://www.slalom-de-biere.ch/2007/Resultats%20LOC.htm



Categ: L3    3001

1 397 ALLEMANN Eric Dizy Mitsubishi Starion 3400 Team 
Trajectoire  2:56.34  2:56.34  3:05.07

2 391 HOSTETTLER Bernard Préverenges Porsche Carrera 3162 Ecurie Performa  3:01.17  3:01.38  3:01.17
3 396 SEMONIN Jean-Pierre Bellegarde France Ford Sierra Cosw. 3390 Ecurie 4 Annea  3:03.58  3:13.81  3:03.58

4 394 TCHAGAUNOVA 
Philippe Echichens Porsche 911 3163 ...  3:08.33  3:08.33   DISQ. 

5 392 GIGON Cédric Boveresse Porsche Carrera 3163 ...  3:10.95  3:13.98  3:10.95
6 395 TROLLIET Guy Prangins Porsche Carrera 3193 ...  3:11.44   DISQ.  3:11.44
7 393 SAVOIE Gabriel Nyon Porsche 911 3.2 3163 Racing Team Ny  3:12.95  3:14.88  3:12.95

8 398 BERTOLA Michel Charrat Ford Shelby GT 35 4700 ...  3:28.19  3:30.75  3:28.19
Categ: L2 Roadster    0 -> 2000
1 401 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Lotus Elise 1796 Ecurie des Cors  3:04.96  3:06.23  3:04.96

2 403 MIGLIERINA Edi Nidau Lotus Elise 1796 Ecurie 
Biennoise  3:08.78   DISQ.  3:08.78

3 404 DI PIETRANTONIO 
Mario Valeyres s/Montagn Lotus Elise 111S 1796 ...  3:10.52  3:10.52  3:25.97

Categ: L2 Roadster    2001
1 407 SCHWANDER Nicolas Renens Opel Speedster 2198 ...  3:11.88  3:15.49  3:11.88
2 408 RÜFENACHT Alfred Mühleberg Opel GT 2

Categ: L4    0 -> 1400
1 422 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 Favre B.  3:15.58  3:15.58  3:15.81
2 421 MULLER Lionel Ayent Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 ...  3:40.93  3:57.99  3:40.93
3 423 FERNANDEZ Ivan Genève Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 Ecurie Performa  3:50.43  3:53.71  3:50.43
Categ: L4    1401 -> 1600
1 432 ROBERTO Nicola Bussigny Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie Racing F  2:59.65  2:59.65  3:00.16
2 431 CRÉPIN Maude Chêne-Bourg Citroen Saxo 16V 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:14.25  3:26.65  3:14.25
3 439 DUPUIS Igor Gland Citroen Saxo 1600 ...  3:14.54  3:14.70  3:14.54
4 208 MONOD Julien Buchillon Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 ...  3:16.81  3:26.02  3:16.81

5 433 ROSCHI Ludovic Gland Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Racing Team Ny  3:20.51  3:20.51  3:20.56
6 435 LIECHTI Joan Le Locle Ford Fiesta 1596 ...  3:23.71  3:23.95  3:23.71
7 437 CASSET Claude Vicques Opel Corsa Gsi 1597 Ecurie des Ordo  3:23.86  3:23.86  3:35.68
8 440 JAQUES Christian Bursins Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 Racing Team Ny  3:24.51  3:24.51  3:25.29
9 436 BASSET Gaëlle Mont s/Rolle Opel Corsa A Gsi 1597 Racing Team Ny  3:31.39  3:33.93  3:31.39
10 434 SCHNEIDER Patrik Biglen Peugeot 106 16V 1587 ...  3:34.26  3:36.65  3:34.26
11 326 RÜFENACHT Joëlle Saint-George Opel Corsa A Gsi 1557 ...  3:38.79  3:42.22  3:38.79
Categ: L4    1601 -> 2000
1 459 PINTO Sergio Le Châble Honda Civic R 1998 Chablais Racing  3:04.24  3:04.73  3:04.24

2 458 NYFFELER Daniel Riggisberg Opel Kadett E 1998 Nyffeler D.  3:06.43  3:11.64  3:06.43
3 456 GENTON Pierre Aclens Opel Kadet 1997 ...  3:12.56  3:12.56  3:13.71
4 460 TARDY Gil Morges Renault Megane 1998 Ecurie Performa  3:13.57  3:13.89  3:13.57
5 451 GABELLA Alex Lausanne 26 Honda Integra R 1797 Racing Team Ny  3:13.75  3:19.76  3:13.75

6 447 DANCET Lionel Hugues Grand-Lancy Renault Clio 16V 1763 Ecurie du 
Léman  3:13.90  3:13.90  3:14.26

7 457 MOGHINI Andrea Comano Renault Clio Wil 1998 ...  3:16.92  3:16.92  3:18.36
8 247 CAMPOS David Saint-Livres Opel Kadett E 1998 ...  3:17.56  3:17.56  3:37.81
9 455 REYMOND Frédéric Denges Toyota Celica 1990 ...  3:18.10  3:18.10  3:25.33

10 232 GOMEZ Paco Lutry Honda Integra R 1797 ...  3:27.00  3:27.00   DISQ. 
11 452 PAVID Olivier Pampigny Peugeot 405 MI 16 1900 Racing Team Ny  3:30.15   AB.    3:30.15
12 450 VOLERY Cyril Granges-de-Vesin VW Golf  2 GTI 1780 ...  3:30.69  3:32.57  3:30.69
13 446 BETSCHEN Cédric La Comballaz Renault Clio 16V 1762 ...  3:32.17   DISQ.  3:32.17
14 448 BAUD Jean-Marc Savigny VW Golf 1779 ...  3:32.91  3:32.91   DNS   
15 453 MARGUET Thierry Le Locle Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  3:34.43   DISQ.  3:34.43
16 449 THUNER Christophe Genève VW Golf 1780 Ecurie Performa  3:35.01  3:35.77  3:35.01
17 454 PEREIRA Marcio Conthey BMW 320i E30 1990 ...  3:36.69  3:36.69  3:47.05
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Categ: L4    2001 -> 2500
1 273 BRACK René Matten b. Interlak BMW 325i E30 2493 ...  3:13.47  3:13.89  3:13.47
2 471 MOREIRA Silvano Moudon BMW 325 Ix 2493 ...  3:16.65  3:17.85  3:16.65
3 467 BOVIER Stive Fully BMW 325i 2493 ...  3:20.18   AB.    3:20.18

4 469 DONDENAZ Pierre-Alain Boussens BMW 325i 2493 Team 
Trajectoire  3:21.65  3:27.26  3:21.65

5 473 PELLAUD François Prilly BMW 325i 2495 Pellaud F.  3:22.44  3:32.10  3:22.44

6 470 FAVRE Cédric Sierre BMW 325i 2493 Ecurie 13 
Etoiles  3:23.78  3:23.78  3:38.30

7 466 BOVIER Lionel Vex BMW 325i 2493 Fleury Sport  3:29.42  3:36.11  3:29.42

8 468 CULTRERA Tony Chavannes-de-Bogis BMW 325 ix 2493 ...  3:35.27  3:35.27   DISQ. 
9 474 RINSOZ Steve Yvonand BMW 2500 Team Vwf  3:41.76  3:42.76  3:41.76
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 C2
Categ: L4    2501

1 303 CARRON Sébastien Savièse / Chandoli Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3394 Ecurie 13 
Etoiles  2:53.93  2:55.28  2:53.93

2 483 CECCONI Eolo Loray (F) Ford Escort Cosw. 3394 ...  2:56.39   DISQ.  2:56.39
3 482 SCHOPFER Vincent Senarclens Ford Escort Cosw. 3387 ...  2:58.19   DISQ.  2:58.19
4 294 TROMBERT Eric Val d'Illiez Mazda 323 GTX T 3128 ...  3:05.80  3:05.80  3:17.85
5 481 NAHUM Yves Genève BMW M3 2990 ...  3:11.63   DISQ.  3:11.63
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12.05.2007  18:57:00   GVI-Timing  SAT  GAMS  
Slalom LOC de Bière
RESULTATS SCRATCH  SLALOM LOCAL
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 C2
1 303 CARRON Sébastien Savièse / Chandoli Mitsubishi Lancer Ev 3394 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:53.93  2:55.28  2:53.93
2 315 DEBRUNNER Jean-ClaudeLachen Nissan 350Z 5946 ...  2:54.54  2:54.98  2:54.54
3 312 MÜLLER Bruno Langnau Porsche Carrera GT3 3600 P S C Z  2:54.56  2:55.49  2:54.56
4 308 MAUS Alexandre Longirod Mitsubishi EVO 6 3400 GPR  2:54.62  2:55.83  2:54.62
5 301 PILIA Ouilian Vessy Subaru Impreza 3390 Ecurie la Meute  2:55.07  2:56.59  2:55.07
6 397 ALLEMANN Eric Dizy Mitsubishi Starion 3400 Team Trajectoire  2:56.34  2:56.34  3:05.07
7 483 CECCONI Eolo Loray (F) Ford Escort Cosw. 3394 ...  2:56.39   DISQ.  2:56.39
8 286 BÜELER Roger Sattel Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  2:57.43  2:57.43  2:57.70
9 482 SCHOPFER Vincent Senarclens Ford Escort Cosw. 3387 ...  2:58.19   DISQ.  2:58.19
10 369 MARTINIS Christophe Sergey Opel Ascona B 2000 Martinis C.  2:58.66  3:01.98  2:58.66
11 385 REITHAAR Christian Rolle Porsche 911 Sc 2993 Ecurie Performance  2:58.75  3:00.02  2:58.75
12 359 MONNEY André Rue VW Golf 1781 Ecurie Sporting  2:59.63  2:59.63  3:10.39
13 432 ROBERTO Nicola Bussigny Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:59.65  2:59.65  3:00.16
14 376 AESCHLIMANN Daniel Seftigen Opel Kadett C 2197 Aeschlimann D.  2:59.96  3:01.77  2:59.96
15 391 HOSTETTLER Bernard Préverenges Porsche Carrera 3162 Ecurie Performance  3:01.17  3:01.38  3:01.17
16 214 PLANCHEREL Jérôme Châtonnaye Peugeot 106 1597 Team Trajectoire  3:01.80  3:03.32  3:01.80
17 299 CAVIN Didier Ballens Subaru Impreza 3388 Ecurie Performance  3:02.31  3:10.98  3:02.31
18 296 GENOUX Jean-Daniel La Croix-sur-Lutry Mitsubishi EVO 6 3350 Ecurie Performance  3:02.69   DISQ.  3:02.69
19 351 CHIQUITA Jean-Paul Orbe VW Golf 16v 1781 ...  3:02.73  3:06.56  3:02.73
20 298 BINGGELI Christian Thônex Ford Escort Cosw. 3388 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  3:02.78  3:02.78  3:13.88
21 304 FELLAY Patrick Sembrancher Mitsubishi Lancer EV 3395 ...  3:02.92  3:05.34  3:02.92
22 366 CASSET Stéphane Develier Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 Ecurie des Ordons  3:03.25  3:12.19  3:03.25
23 386 SCHUMANN Oswald Neuchâtel Porsche 911 Sc 2993 Scuderia Taifyn  3:03.50  3:05.08  3:03.50
24 396 SEMONIN Jean-Pierre Bellegarde France Ford Sierra Cosw. 3390 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  3:03.58  3:13.81  3:03.58
25 292 RASCHLE Alain Apples VW Golf G60 3024 Ecurie Performance  3:03.85  3:03.85   AB.   
26 348 RIBEIRO Alexandre Orbe VW Golf 16V 1780 Ribeiro A.  3:04.07  3:05.08  3:04.07
27 459 PINTO Sergio Le Châble Honda Civic R 1998 Chablais Racing Team  3:04.24  3:04.73  3:04.24
28 282 MÄCHLER Albin Wangen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:04.29  3:04.54  3:04.29
29 352 EMERY Pierre-Alain Bussigny VW Golf 1781 ...  3:04.39  3:04.39   DISQ. 
30 358 MIÉVILLE Eric Sergey VW Golf 1781 Ecurie du Nord  3:04.53  3:04.91  3:04.53
31 401 DAMOND Laurent Lutry Lotus Elise 1796 Ecurie des Corsaires  3:04.96  3:06.23  3:04.96
32 267 BRANTSCHEN Iwan Randa VW Polo G40 2162 ...  3:05.00  3:06.07  3:05.00
33 294 TROMBERT Eric Val d'Illiez Mazda 323 GTX T 3128 ...  3:05.80  3:05.80  3:17.85
34 287 KURIGER Armin Siebnen Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:06.37  3:09.69  3:06.37
35 458 NYFFELER Daniel Riggisberg Opel Kadett E 1998 Nyffeler D.  3:06.43  3:11.64  3:06.43
36 313 LÜTHI Pierre Meyrin Ford Focus RS 3300 ...  3:06.62  3:07.60  3:06.62
37 334 OULEVAY Christophe Chavornay VW Golf I 1588 ...  3:06.71  3:08.88  3:06.71
38 117 SCHRANZ Michael Wilderswil Honda Integra R 1797 Bödeli Racing Club  3:06.74  3:17.24  3:06.74
39 240 BÜRKI René Amsoldingen Renault Clio 1997 Bürki René  3:06.84  3:08.25  3:06.84
40 316 BAUER Klaus Leukerbad Porsche 911 RS92 3600 ...  3:07.00  3:14.84  3:07.00
41 283 BRODARD Pascal Gland Mini Cooper S 2720 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:07.25  3:07.25  3:08.42
42 381 DALL'AGLIO Olivier Montpreveyres Porsche Carrera 2700 Dall'Aglio O.  3:07.49  3:09.88  3:07.49
43 269 ZURBRÜGG Benjamin Amsoldingen VW Polo G40 2162 Zurbrügg B.  3:07.51  3:11.88  3:07.51
44 147 DÉNÉRÉAZ Yves Nyon BMW M3 3201 ...  3:07.64  3:18.41  3:07.64
45 328 DÉCOPPET Cyril Suscévaz Peugeot 205 GTI 1580 Team CD Sport  3:07.93  3:10.14  3:07.93
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46 346 INDERMÜHLE Stéphane Villars-Bramard VW Golf GTI 1779 Ecurie du Nord  3:08.10  3:08.10  3:16.64
47 394 TCHAGAUNOVA Philippe Echichens Porsche 911 3163 ...  3:08.33  3:08.33   DISQ. 
48 258 SCHÜMPERLI Raphäel La Neuveville Renault Clio 1998 ...  3:08.38  3:08.38  3:08.47
49 403 MIGLIERINA Edi Nidau Lotus Elise 1796 Ecurie Biennoise  3:08.78   DISQ.  3:08.78
50 361 RUDOLF Henri Boécourt VW Golf I 1781 GCCW  3:09.07  3:09.08  3:09.07
51 234 NOVERRAZ Jean-Michel Longirod Lotus Exige S2 1800 GPR  3:09.08  3:09.08  3:16.37
52 150 LEU Markus Dachsen Subaru Impreza Sti 3390 Leu M.  3:09.17  3:09.17  3:10.36
53 149 BLEULER Stéphane Le Lignon Subaru Impreza Gt 3390 Ecurie la Meute  3:09.27  3:09.27  3:11.67
54 152 PAIVA Marco Bruson Mitsubishi Evo 8 3395 ...  3:09.53  3:10.56  3:09.53
55 362 TOGNACCA Emanuele Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:09.83  3:11.01  3:09.83
56 212 FUHRER Ruedi Brienz Honda Crx V Tech 1595 Bödeli Racing Club  3:10.02  3:10.21  3:10.02
57 251 JOB Pascal Berikon Honda Civic 1998 ...  3:10.33  3:11.29  3:10.33
58 331 DONADA Bastien Lausanne Toyota Corolla AE86 1587 ...  3:10.47  3:10.47   DISQ. 
59 157 LAMOTHE Yvan Gland Maserati 4200 ...  3:10.47  3:11.42  3:10.47
60 404 DI PIETRANTONIO Mario Valeyres s/Montagn Lotus Elise 111S 1796 ...  3:10.52  3:10.52  3:25.97
61 257 FARINOLI Emilio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 2000 Riccspeed Team  3:10.65  3:26.91  3:10.65
62 268 HIRSIG Christian Steffisburg VW Polo G40 2162 Hirsig Chr.  3:10.79  3:22.44  3:10.79
63 210 ROTH Isabelle Vernier Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:10.81  3:11.12  3:10.81
64 392 GIGON Cédric Boveresse Porsche Carrera 3163 ...  3:10.95  3:13.98  3:10.95
65 206 ENGEL Peter Uebeschi Opel Corsa 1420 Engel P.  3:11.01  3:13.91  3:11.01
66 250 FELLMANN Marcel Langenthal Honda Civic R 1998 ...  3:11.20  3:11.26  3:11.20
67 332 BIERI Adrian Riggisberg VW Scirocco 1588 ...  3:11.36  3:13.31  3:11.36
68 284 ALBERTONI Martino Quartino Renault Clio  V6 2946 ...  3:11.39  3:13.35  3:11.39
69 395 TROLLIET Guy Prangins Porsche Carrera 3193 ...  3:11.44   DISQ.  3:11.44
70 216 GIRARD Frédéric Orbe Opel Astra OPC 3397 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:11.57  3:13.49  3:11.57
71 481 NAHUM Yves Genève BMW M3 2990 ...  3:11.63   DISQ.  3:11.63
72 297 MICHON Thierry La Tour-de-Trême Ford Escort Cosw. 3386 ...  3:11.66  3:23.92  3:11.66
73 126 LEUENBERGER Bruno Wilderswil Renault Clio 1998 Bödeli Racing Club  3:11.68  3:11.68  3:12.65
74 330 CHRISTINET Fabien Pampigny Toyota Corolla 1587 ...  3:11.74  3:14.27  3:11.74
75 293 KIENER Jean-Pierre Ballens VW Golf G60 3025 Ecurie Performance  3:11.83   AB.    3:11.83
76 407 SCHWANDER Nicolas Renens Opel Speedster 2198 ...  3:11.88  3:15.49  3:11.88
77 129 THÖNI Hanspeter Brienz Peugeot 206 RC 1998 Bödeli Racing Club  3:12.04  3:12.54  3:12.04
78 266 BLULLE Jacques St. Livres VW Polo G40 2162 Ecurie Performance  3:12.12  3:12.12  3:13.27
79 271 MULLER Yann Le Cerneux-Péquign BMW M3 E30 2316 Scuderia Taifyn  3:12.20  3:12.20  3:20.28
80 364 CRETEGNY Jean-R. Romanel VW Sport Look 1800 Ecurie Performance  3:12.35  3:12.35  3:17.76
81 456 GENTON Pierre Aclens Opel Kadet 1997 ...  3:12.56  3:12.56  3:13.71
82 300 GUEX Christian Le Châble Subaru Impreza 3388 ...  3:12.57  3:12.57   DISQ. 
83 354 GOTTINI Nicola Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:12.59  3:27.17  3:12.59
84 393 SAVOIE Gabriel Nyon Porsche 911 3.2 3163 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:12.95  3:14.88  3:12.95
85 295 MAURER Theo Niederhünigen VW Golf G60 3060 Racing Team Zäziwil  3:12.99  3:14.58  3:12.99
86 380 MATTEUZZI Stefano Noranco-Lugano Renault 5 Turbo 1 2380 Lugano Racing Team  3:13.18  3:14.86  3:13.18
87 253 WURLOD Alain Bière Citroen ZX 1998 ...  3:13.20  3:13.29  3:13.20
88 302 RUBBI Michel La Sagne Subaru Impreza WRX 3390 Ecurie Performance  3:13.42  3:14.23  3:13.42
89 337 ROULET Julien Pampigny VW Golf GTI 1588 ...  3:13.45  3:24.93  3:13.45
90 273 BRACK René Matten b. Interlak BMW 325i E30 2493 ...  3:13.47  3:13.89  3:13.47
91 460 TARDY Gil Morges Renault Megane 1998 Ecurie Performance  3:13.57  3:13.89  3:13.57
92 451 GABELLA Alex Lausanne 26 Honda Integra R 1797 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:13.75  3:19.76  3:13.75
93 447 DANCET Lionel Hugues Grand-Lancy Renault Clio 16V 1763 Ecurie du Léman  3:13.90  3:13.90  3:14.26
94 431 CRÉPIN Maude Chêne-Bourg Citroen Saxo 16V 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:14.25  3:26.65  3:14.25
95 128 SCIORTINO Christophe St-Maurice Renault Clio 1998 ...  3:14.27  3:14.61  3:14.27
96 248 CHAUVY Samuel Yens Renault Clio II 16V 1998 ...  3:14.43  3:17.32  3:14.43
97 439 DUPUIS Igor Gland Citroen Saxo 1600 ...  3:14.54  3:14.70  3:14.54
98 242 FACCHIN Andreas Greifensee Opel Kadett E 1997 ...  3:14.61   DISQ.  3:14.61
99 142 STUDER Sébastien La Chaux-de-Fonds Mini Cooper S 2716 ...  3:14.63  3:15.91  3:14.63
100 311 JACQUEMET Sébastien Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera 3599 ...  3:14.67  3:16.45  3:14.67
101 382 LATTION Joël Orsières BMW B6 Alpina E2 2787 Chablais Racing Team  3:15.11  3:17.90  3:15.11
102 246 BAUDIN Simon Gimel Peugeot 306 16V 1998 ...  3:15.14  3:25.23  3:15.14
103 422 FAVRE Bertrand Courfaivre Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 Favre B.  3:15.58  3:15.58  3:15.81
104 235 ULLIEL Laurent Essertines-sur-Rol Mazda MX-5 1840 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:15.62  3:43.55  3:15.62
105 118 STERGIADIS Ioannis Dübendorf Honda Integra 1797 ...  3:15.89  3:15.91  3:15.89
106 239 AUBORT Patrick Essertines Opel Kadett Gsi 1997 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:16.05  3:16.05  3:18.52
107 336 PELLAUD Xavier Ecublens VW Golf I GTI 1588 ...  3:16.18  3:16.78  3:16.18
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108 122 GOOD Roman Schönholzerswilen Opel Kadett E 1997 Good R.  3:16.33  3:27.80  3:16.33
109 471 MOREIRA Silvano Moudon BMW 325 Ix 2493 ...  3:16.65  3:17.85  3:16.65
110 208 MONOD Julien Buchillon Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 ...  3:16.81  3:26.02  3:16.81
111 130 WERNLI Christine Fislisbach Honda Civic R 1998 Sq Caposcarico  3:16.86  3:18.31  3:16.86
112 457 MOGHINI Andrea Comano Renault Clio Wil 1998 ...  3:16.92  3:16.92  3:18.36
113 357 LEHMANN Eric Epalinges VW 17 Golf 1781 Team Rebel  3:17.04  3:17.04  3:17.78
114 230 MOSER Christian Freimettigen BMW 318 IS 1794 Racing Team Zäziwil  3:17.10  3:17.10  3:17.61
115 368 BURI Jean-Pierre Cartigny Opel Kadett C 1998 Buri J.P.  3:17.19  3:19.78  3:17.19
116 383 MAGNENAT Julien Orbe BMW E28 2787 Dizy Motorsport  3:17.26   DISQ.  3:17.26
117 408 RÜFENACHT Alfred Mühleberg Opel GT 2,0 T 3400 ...  3:17.27  3:17.27  3:20.61
118 247 CAMPOS David Saint-Livres Opel Kadett E 1998 ...  3:17.56  3:17.56  3:37.81
119 379 SAUTEBIN Florian Pully Renault 5 GT T. 2375 Ecurie La Côte  3:17.60  3:17.60   DISQ. 
120 211 WENGER Manuel Höfen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1587 ...  3:17.61  3:21.54  3:17.61
121 363 TRUFFAZ Vincent Renens VW Golf 1 Gti 1781 Ecurie la Meute  3:17.84  3:17.84  3:26.09
122 209 ROOS Gérôme Couvet Citroen Saxo  16V 1587 ...  3:17.89  3:17.89  3:30.28
123 139 RÜFENACHT Fredi Mühleberg Opel Corsa T 2720 Swiss Historic RT  3:17.91  3:18.73  3:17.91
124 218 NEURY Alain Salins Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:17.99  3:18.31  3:17.99
125 455 REYMOND Frédéric Denges Toyota Celica 1990 ...  3:18.10  3:18.10  3:25.33
126 123 LAURENT Alain Savigny Opel Astra F 1997 ...  3:18.38  3:18.38  3:18.92
127 333 MONOD Sébastien Gimel VW Golf 1588 ...  3:18.62  3:29.68  3:18.62
128 106 FELDER Eric Chardonne Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Felder E.  3:18.98  3:20.03  3:18.98
129 146 FIVAZ Sylvain Lausanne Audi TT 3028 ...  3:19.03  3:20.02  3:19.03
130 360 PALERMO Remo Prilly VW Golf 1781 ...  3:19.09  3:20.09  3:19.09
131 237 VUFFRAY Olivier Vufflens-le-Châtea Peugeot 309 Gti 1903 ...  3:19.15  3:19.15  3:20.45
132 244 TAVERNIER Roland Ropraz Opel Kadett E 16V 1997 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:19.25  3:20.84  3:19.25
133 256 DI FRANCO Antonio Neuchâtel Renault Clio 2000 Riccspeed Team  3:20.10  3:20.10  3:23.46
134 467 BOVIER Stive Fully BMW 325i 2493 ...  3:20.18   AB.    3:20.18
135 349 BÉGUIN Boris Féchy VW Golf I 1781 ...  3:20.31  3:23.29  3:20.31
136 433 ROSCHI Ludovic Gland Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:20.51  3:20.51  3:20.56
137 219 SCHÄR Yvonne Wiedlisbach Honda Civic VTI 1600 ...  3:20.54  3:23.00  3:20.54
138 321 GAUTHEY Jean-Michel Champagne Renault Alpine A110 1255 Ecurie des Corsaires  3:21.03  3:21.03  3:22.18
139 153 ZEHNDER Laurent Begnins Ford Sierra Cosw. 3397 ...  3:21.48  3:21.48   DISQ. 
140 107 RAIS François Puplinge Citroen Saxo 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:21.52  3:23.52  3:21.52
141 469 DONDENAZ Pierre-Alain Boussens BMW 325i 2493 Team Trajectoire  3:21.65  3:27.26  3:21.65
142 249 DE SIEBENTHAL Yannick Clarens Renault Clio 16V 1998 ...  3:22.41  3:25.44  3:22.41
143 473 PELLAUD François Prilly BMW 325i 2495 Pellaud F.  3:22.44  3:32.10  3:22.44
144 109 SCHOPFER Sandrine Lussery-Villars Peugeot 106 16V 1587 Schopfer S.  3:22.45  3:22.81  3:22.45
145 365 BERGER Patrick St-Oyens Opel Kadett GTE 1978 ...  3:22.62  3:25.43  3:22.62
146 270 BLEULER René Aïre BMW M3 E30 2301 Ecurie la Meute  3:22.87  3:23.69  3:22.87
147 259 GAUTHEY Théo Champagne Renault 5 Williams 2000 ...  3:23.49  3:23.54  3:23.49
148 213 BERGMANN Hansjürg Adelboden Ford Fiesta 1596 ...  3:23.50  3:23.50  3:35.80
149 435 LIECHTI Joan Le Locle Ford Fiesta 1596 ...  3:23.71  3:23.95  3:23.71
150 470 FAVRE Cédric Sierre BMW 325i 2493 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:23.78  3:23.78  3:38.30
151 437 CASSET Claude Vicques Opel Corsa Gsi 1597 Ecurie des Ordons  3:23.86  3:23.86  3:35.68
152 202 JACOT Philippe Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 Scuderia Taifyn  3:23.90  3:23.97  3:23.90
153 226 MANTADAKIS Iosif Kloten Renault Clio 16V 1763 ...  3:24.07  3:26.10  3:24.07
154 245 TROICHER Patrick Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1997 Swiss Historic RT  3:24.31  3:28.04  3:24.31
155 137 ERB Stéfan Gland BMW 2493 ...  3:24.33  3:28.89  3:24.33
156 254 BOLAND Marc La Conversion Ford Fiesta  ST 1999 ...  3:24.41  3:27.88  3:24.41
157 440 JAQUES Christian Bursins Peugeot 106 GTI 1600 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:24.51  3:24.51  3:25.29
158 124 MARTIN Guy Yverdon-les-Bains Honda Prélude 1997 ...  3:24.65  3:24.65  3:35.39
159 231 SCHERRER Ruth Lachen BMW 318is 1794 Scherrer R.  3:24.86  3:25.11  3:24.86
160 350 BIKEL Frank Aire-la-Ville VW Golf 1 Gti 1781 ...  3:24.86   DISQ.  3:24.86
161 276 MENTHONNEX Julien Gimel BMW 325 Ix 2500 ...  3:25.25  3:25.25  3:29.98
162 367 THUNER Florian Corcelles-Payerne Opel Kadett GT/E 1978 Ecurie Performance  3:25.53  3:26.19  3:25.53
163 203 PICHLER Karl Villnachern Citroen Ax Gti 1360 ...  3:25.95  3:27.38  3:25.95
164 291 LEDERMANN Marvie Bière VW Golf G60 3024 ...  3:26.26  3:28.11  3:26.26
165 281 HUMBERT Raphaël St-Oyens Lancia Delta HF tur 2693 ...  3:26.46  3:47.20  3:26.46
166 274 FOLLONIER Gregory Evolène BMW 325i 2493 Fleury Sport  3:26.60  3:26.60  3:36.56
167 138 FAVRE Sébastien Saint Prex BMW 325i 2493 Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:26.73  3:26.73  3:27.45
168 232 GOMEZ Paco Lutry Honda Integra R 1797 ...  3:27.00  3:27.00   DISQ. 
169 314 COMPARATO Luca Liebefeld Nissan 350Z 3498 ...  3:27.80  3:29.74  3:27.80
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170 148 POZZI Romano Caslano BMW M3 3201 ...  3:27.97  3:29.72  3:27.97
171 398 BERTOLA Michel Charrat Ford Shelby GT 35 4700 ...  3:28.19  3:30.75  3:28.19
172 305 HOFMANN Pascal Yvonand Subaru Impreza Gt 3395 ...  3:29.04  3:29.04   DISQ. 
173 356 LEDERMANN Numa Berolle VW Golf GTI 1781 ...  3:29.17  3:39.63  3:29.17
174 201 FAMA Johnny Bussigny Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 ...  3:29.19  3:36.76  3:29.19
175 466 BOVIER Lionel Vex BMW 325i 2493 Fleury Sport  3:29.42  3:36.11  3:29.42
176 307 SCHMID Peter Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1998 Swiss Historic RT  3:29.77  3:29.77   DISQ. 
177 233 CATTELAN Graziano Mollens VW Scirocco 1800 ...  3:29.99  3:31.03  3:29.99
178 452 PAVID Olivier Pampigny Peugeot 405 MI 16 1900 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:30.15   AB.    3:30.15
179 136 ANTUNES Natacha Sierre Fiat Punto Gt 2330 ...  3:30.50  3:43.59  3:30.50
180 450 VOLERY Cyril Granges-de-Vesin VW Golf  2 GTI 1780 ...  3:30.69  3:32.57  3:30.69
181 355 LEDERMANN Nelson Berolle VW Golf I 1781 ...  3:30.70   DISQ.  3:30.70
182 285 MARGUCCIO Davide Chavornay Alfa Romeo 75 2957 ...  3:31.02  3:32.49  3:31.02
183 141 BERGOMETTI Tazio Iragna BMW 325 2500 ...  3:31.32  3:35.54  3:31.32
184 436 BASSET Gaëlle Mont s/Rolle Opel Corsa A Gsi 1597 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:31.39  3:33.93  3:31.39
185 241 CASALI Marco Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 1997 ...  3:31.52   DISQ.  3:31.52
186 140 WIDMER François Lausanne BMW M3 2988 ...  3:31.87  3:31.87  3:47.74
187 229 LIARD Stéphane Plan-les-Ouates VW Golf 2 GTI 1780 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  3:31.92  3:33.94  3:31.92
188 446 BETSCHEN Cédric La Comballaz Renault Clio 16V 1762 ...  3:32.17   DISQ.  3:32.17
189 131 PANCHAUD Julien Poliez-Pittet Ford Fiesta  ST 1999 ...  3:32.35   DISQ.  3:32.35
190 228 AEBISCHER Willy Bière VW Golf 1779 Team Rebel  3:32.60  3:35.97  3:32.60
191 448 BAUD Jean-Marc Savigny VW Golf 1779 ...  3:32.91  3:32.91   DNS   
192 238 DÉPRAZ Christian Denges Mitsubishi Eclipse 1996 ...  3:33.09  3:33.54  3:33.09
193 335 OULEVAY Roger Chavornay VW Scirocco 1588 ...  3:33.19  3:34.73  3:33.19
194 120 HARTWIG Olivier Chesaux-sur-Lausan Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  3:33.43  3:35.99  3:33.43
195 322 JUILLERAT Maurice Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna Ti 1350 ...  3:33.86  3:33.86  3:40.56
196 110 SCHWYTER Severin Belpberg Honda Crx 16V 1590 Racing Team Zäziwil  3:34.24  3:34.24   DISQ. 
197 434 SCHNEIDER Patrik Biglen Peugeot 106 16V 1587 ...  3:34.26  3:36.65  3:34.26
198 453 MARGUET Thierry Le Locle Peugeot 205 GTI 1904 ...  3:34.43   DISQ.  3:34.43
199 236 PAVID Jessica Pampigny Peugeot 205 1903 Team Trajectoire  3:34.69  3:37.64  3:34.69
200 449 THUNER Christophe Genève VW Golf 1780 Ecurie Performance  3:35.01  3:35.77  3:35.01
201 468 CULTRERA Tony Chavannes-de-Bogis BMW 325 ix 2493 ...  3:35.27  3:35.27   DISQ. 
202 101 CONSTANTIN John Clarmont Daihatsu Charade 1296 Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:35.48  3:35.48  3:36.13
203 243 GAENSSLEN Dorian Roggwil Opel Kadett E 16V 1997 ...  3:35.60  3:35.97  3:35.60
204 329 BURNAND Claude-Olivier Yvonand VW Golf 1581 Ecurie du Nord  3:35.77  3:35.77   DISQ. 
205 353 GOTTINI Fabio Brione Verzasca VW Golf 1 1781 ...  3:35.84  3:39.05  3:35.84
206 378 CLERC Alexandre Belmont BMW 323 E21 2300 ...  3:36.69  3:43.03  3:36.69
207 454 PEREIRA Marcio Conthey BMW 320i E30 1990 ...  3:36.69  3:36.69  3:47.05
208 125 BREITER Reto Bremblens Renault Clio 16V 1998 ...  3:36.77  3:36.77  3:40.70
209 108 SANTOS Roberto Le Bouveret Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie des Lions  3:37.09  3:37.09  3:43.11
210 326 RÜFENACHT Joëlle Saint-George Opel Corsa A Gsi 1557 ...  3:38.79  3:42.22  3:38.79
211 151 MOINAT Raymond Grancy Lancia Delta 3390 ...  3:38.80   DISQ.  3:38.80
212 121 GRECO Salvatore Lausanne VW Golf  III Gti 1986 ...  3:39.78  3:39.78   DISQ. 
213 272 BAATARD Jérôme Aclens BMW 325i E30 2493 ...  3:40.52  3:40.52   DISQ. 
214 102 PALUMBO Francesco Sierre Suzuki Swift 1298 ...  3:40.79  3:42.59  3:40.79
215 421 MULLER Lionel Ayent Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 ...  3:40.93  3:57.99  3:40.93
216 474 RINSOZ Steve Yvonand BMW 2500 Team Vwf  3:41.76  3:42.76  3:41.76
217 255 DI FRANCO Daniela Neuchâtel Renault Clio Wil 2000 Riccspeed Team  3:45.31  3:45.31   DISQ. 
218 423 FERNANDEZ Ivan Genève Suzuki Swift Gti 1298 Ecurie Performance  3:50.43  3:53.71  3:50.43
219 116 BETSCHEN Daniel Aigle Fiat Marea 1747 ...  3:53.42  3:53.42   DISQ. 
220 227 MESOT Jean-Louis Morges Smart Micro Compac 1771 Smart Club Riviera  4:00.61  4:00.61  4:03.24
221 119 BURKHALTER Daniela Mooseedorf Opel Tigra 1800 ...  4:10.91  4:23.71  4:10.91
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13.05.2007  18:55:39   GVI-Timing  SAT  GAMS  
Slalom NAT de Bière
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2
Categ: SS    0 -> 2000

1 34GIAMBONI Edy Junior Malvaglia Renault Clio Ragnott 1998Lugano Racing Team  3:00.34  3:00.34 0 3:00.51 0
2 31SATTLER Sven Mettmenstetten Honda Integra R 1797Rennclub U-Toggenburg  3:03.15  3:03.46 0 3:03.15 0
3 35KUHN Oski Zürich Renault Clio SP 1998Rennclub U-Toggenburg  3:04.36  3:04.95 0 3:04.36 0
4 36SCAPOZZA Matteo Mels Renault Clio RS 1998Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  3:13.68  3:15.45 0 3:13.68 0
5 33MARIOTTI-NESURINI M. Gnosca Renault Clio RS 1997Lugano Racing Team  3:14.33  3:14.41 0 3:14.33 0
6 32AEBI Marcel Jonschwil Nissan 100 NX 1997Rennclub U-Toggenburg  3:14.78  3:16.58 0 3:14.78 0

Categ: SS    2001
1 38BRAUNSCHWEIG Olivier Sion Mazda RX8 2616...  3:07.10  3:08.65 0 3:07.10 0

Categ: SS Competition    3001
1 42ZIEGLER Robert Winterthur Porsche 996 GT3 3600Ziegler R.  2:58.29  3:00.23 0 2:58.29 0
2 39LAMBERT Philippe Savagnier Opel Speedster 3397Scuderia Taifyn  2:58.36  2:59.89 0 2:58.36 0

Categ: GT    3001
1 45BÜHRER Nicolas Bienne Porsche 996 GT3 3600SAR Autorennsport-Club  2:42.24  2:42.24 0 2:43.37 0
2 44AEBERHARD Kurt Biglen Porsche Carrera GT3 3600Stadler Motorsport  2:46.34  2:46.34 0 3:03.34 1

Categ: N    0 -> 1600
1 49DROZ Steeve Orsières Citroen Saxo VTS 1587Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:58.67  2:58.67 0 2:58.94 0
2 51MAGNIN Jonas Givisiez Citroen Saxo VTS 1587Ecurie Sporting  2:59.79  2:59.79 0 3:12.42 1
3 48ARRIGONI Zeno Le Grand Saconnex Peugeot 106 16V 1587Ecurie de Genève  3:01.71  3:02.55 0 3:01.71 0

Categ: N    1601 -> 2000
1 58RAMEL Olivier Gland Renault Clio RS 1998Racing Team Nyonnais  2:58.56  3:00.42 0 2:58.56 0
2 54WILLENER Frédéric Châtelaine Honda Integra R 1797Ecurie 4 Anneaux  2:58.82  2:58.82 0 2:59.39 0
3 57POSTIZZI Didier La Chaux Renault Clio RS 1998Ecurie du Nord  2:59.63  2:59.67 0 2:59.63 0
4 56PASCHE Nicolas Forel (lavaux) Renault Clio RS 1998Ecurie Sporting  3:07.93  3:09.49 0 3:07.93 0

 nc 55DROZ Michael Vollèges Honda Civic R 1998Atelier de la Tzoumaz  -:--.--   EXCLU 0  EXCLU 0
Categ: N    2001
 nc 60MAY Alain-Stéphane Le Châble Mitsubishi EVO 6 3395Chablais Racing Team  -:--.--   EXCLU 0  EXCLU 0
Categ: A    0 -> 1600

1 74MAEDER Arnaud Plan-les-Ouates Citroen Saxo VTS 1600Ecurie la Meute  2:53.21  2:53.21 0 3:02.32 1
2 63LEHMANN Alain La Tour-de-Peilz Citroen Saxo 1587Lugano Racing Team  2:57.24  2:58.43 0 2:57.24 0
3 69VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Citroen Saxo VTS 1587Gruyère Racing Team  2:57.45  2:57.45 0 2:57.90 0
4 75TAUXE Guillaume Cheseaux Citroen Saxo VTS 1600Ecurie du Nord  2:58.82  2:59.43 0 2:58.82 0
5 65MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Citroen Saxo VTS 1587Bödeli Racing Club  2:58.84  2:58.84 0 2:59.11 0
6 61BLONDEL Francis Vessy Citroen C2 1584Ecurie la Meute  3:00.44  3:18.81 1 3:00.44 0
7 67SCHAER Nicolas Loveresse Citroen Saxo 1587Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:00.96  3:00.96 0 3:01.41 0
8 64MORA Olivier Genève Citroen Saxo VTS 1587Ecurie la Meute  3:00.98  3:00.98 0 3:09.64 1
9 71TOSONI François Lajoux Citroen Saxo 1590Ecurie des Ordons  3:02.34  3:03.74 0 3:02.34 0

10 73LEGERET Michael Villars-Mendraz Peugeot 106 1600Lugano Racing Team  3:03.77  3:20.51 1 3:03.77 0
11 70LE COULTRE Stéphanie Gimel Citroen Saxo VTS 1588Lugano Racing Team  3:04.29  3:04.29 0 3:06.84 0
12 62GOLAZ Nathalie Vuarrens Peugeot 206  XS Cup 1587Lugano Racing Team  3:19.20  3:22.72 0 3:19.20 0

 nc 72RIGOLET Gilbert Morat Peugeot 106 S16 1598Gruyère Racing Team  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
Categ: A    1601 -> 2000

1 77BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort Renault Clio SP 1998Barraud T.  2:56.60  2:57.34 0 2:56.60 0
Categ: A    2001

1 80LOVIS Michel Orbe Subaru Impreza 3394Ecurie Sporting  2:59.86  3:00.63 0 2:59.86 0
 nc 79LOVIS Pascal-Claude Gletterens Subaru Impreza 3392Ecurie Sporting  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
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Categ: ISN    0 -> 1400
1 86ROTHENBÜHLER S. Arni Peugeot 106 Rallye 1291Equipe Bernoise  3:10.15  3:10.15 0 3:10.74 0
2 93RICHARD Fabien St-Oyens Peugeot 106 XSI 1360Racing Team Nyonnais  3:13.31  3:32.58 2 3:13.31 0
3 91ESTOPPEY Tristan Avully Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294Ecurie la Meute  3:13.40  3:15.23 0 3:13.40 0
4 88CRÉPIN Arnaud Vessy Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293Ecurie du Léman  3:13.42  3:15.19 0 3:13.42 0
5 92RENO Marc-Antoine Sainte-Croix Peugeot 106 Rallye 1300Reno M.A.  3:17.55  3:27.07 1 3:17.55 0
6 90ROHR Christoph Oberhofen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293MB Motorsport  3:18.24  3:18.66 0 3:18.24 0
7 87SALAMON Petra Rubigen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292Racing Team Zäziwil  3:18.30  3:22.11 0 3:18.30 0
8 89PAHUD Jean-Pierre Vuarrens Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293Ecurie du Jorat  3:24.98  3:26.04 0 3:24.98 0

Categ: ISN    1401 -> 2000
1 106JANZ Jean-Luc Büttikon AG Renault Clio Wil 1998Ecurie du Nord  2:55.61  2:57.95 0 2:55.61 0
2 101JORIS Thomas Martigny-Combe Renault Clio 16V 1800Joris T.  2:58.14  2:58.14 0 3:18.97 2
3 50FINGER Andreas Hindelbank Peugeot 106 GTI 1587Equipe Bernoise  3:00.10  3:09.18 1 3:00.10 0
4 96CRUCHAUD Michel Bullet Peugeot 106 GTI 1587Cruchod M.  3:00.76  3:01.10 0 3:00.76 0
5 95ANTONINI Nicola Fischenthal Peugeot 106 S16 1587Rennclub U-Toggenburg  3:01.84  3:01.84 0 3:04.59 0
6 103JORIS Melchior Martigny-Combe Renault Clio Wil 1997Joris M.  3:06.23  3:06.90 0 3:06.23 0
7 105GANDARA Jesus Chailly s/Montreux Renault Clio Wil 1998Ecurie des Lions  3:07.11  3:09.40 0 3:07.11 0
8 104ZWAHLEN Yannick Muraz / Sierre Renault Clio 1997Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:07.33  3:08.47 0 3:07.33 0
9 100SCHALLER Philippe Sierre VW Golf 1780Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:09.19   DISQ. 0 3:09.19 0

10 107LE COULTRE Jean-Claude Gimel Renault Clio Wil 1998Le Coultre Jean-Claude  3:09.28  3:15.79 0 3:09.28 0
11 102BEGUIN Jacques Grandvaux Peugeot 205 GTI 1903Béguin J.  3:09.45  3:10.93 0 3:09.45 0
12 52MAURIS Sonia Plan-les-Ouates Peugeot 106 S16 1587Ecurie 4 Anneaux  3:10.92  3:13.05 0 3:10.92 0
13 98PETIGNAT Daniel Courroux Opel Corsa Gsi 1598Ecurie des Ordons  3:11.58  3:20.49 1 3:11.58 0
14 97LOUP Sébastien Chexbres Peugeot 106 GTI 1587Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:15.94  3:15.94 0 3:19.69 0
15 99HÜGLI Patric Enggistein Renault Clio 16V 1763...  3:16.22  3:17.77 0 3:16.22 0

Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2
Categ: ISN    2001

1 109CASTELLA David Daillens BMW M3 2991Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:53.71  2:53.71 0 2:53.98 0
2 110HEUSLER Francis Lugnez BMW 325i 2493Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:17.56  3:17.56 0  DISQ. 0

Categ: ISA    0 -> 1400
 nc 111FAVEZ Jacqueline Vers (France) Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294Favez Jacqueline  -:--.--   DISQ. 0  DNS   0
 nc 112BURRI Michael Belprahon Peugeot 106 Rallye 1300Racing Team A16  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
Categ: ISA    1401 -> 2000

1 114VUILLAUME Stanislas Rocourt Opel Astra 1992Ecurie des Ordons  2:59.49  3:09.72 1 2:59.49 0
2 115CASTELLA Arnaud St-Pierre-de-Clage Opel Kadett 1998Chablais Racing Team  3:06.73  3:09.28 0 3:06.73 0

Categ: ISA    2001
1 117WINIGER William Les Evouettes BMW M3 2301Chablais Racing Team  3:07.76  3:07.76 0 3:14.10 1

Categ: Swiss Historic Trophy    0 -> 2000
1 125BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars-sur-Glâne Porsche 911S 1991Ecurie Sporting  3:22.97  3:22.97 0 3:24.50 0

Categ: Renault Clio Classic Cup    0 -> 2000
1 121BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Renault Clio RS Cup 1998Equipe Bernoise  2:52.62  2:52.62 0 3:00.63 1

Categ: IS    0 -> 1400
1 132SCHÖPFER Stefan Eschholzmatt Audi 50 1396Equipe Bernoise  2:48.34  2:48.34 0 3:20.35 3
2 131BERCHER Pierre Cernier VW Polo 1360Ecurie 3 Chevrons  2:50.53  2:56.77 0 2:50.53 0

Categ: IS    1401 -> 1600
1 139WILLENER Werner Schwanden VW Golf 1598Racing Team Zäziwil  2:45.74  2:46.84 0 2:45.74 0
2 140CHARIATTE Jean-François Porrentruy Fiat X1/9 1600Ecurie des Ordons  2:47.01  2:47.01 0 2:47.29 0
3 137AEBISCHER Jean-Louis Bulle Toyota Corolla 1598Gruyère Racing Team  2:47.35  2:47.35 0 2:48.94 0
4 136ZULAUFF Gabriel Cuarny VW Golf 1588Ecurie du Nord  2:58.86  3:00.56 0 2:58.86 0
5 142SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau VW Golf RSR 1588Equipe Bernoise  3:03.66  3:08.30 0 3:03.66 0
6 141LOVACCO Fabrizio Saint Blaise Fiat X1/9 1600Scuderia Taifyn  3:03.87  3:04.40 0 3:03.87 0
7 138OLIVIER Jacques Missy Sumbeam TI 1598Olivier Jacques  3:14.24  3:14.24 0 3:15.86 0

Categ: IS    1601 -> 2000
1 146ERB Fritz Hallau Opel Kadett GT/E 1998Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:37.95  2:38.25 0 2:37.95 0
2 148OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau Opel Kadett 1998Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:45.71  2:45.71 0 2:53.30 1
3 149STEINER Reto Unteriberg Ford Escort RS 1999W.M. Racing Car  2:45.79  2:45.79 0 2:51.59 0
4 145BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C 1998Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:46.29   DISQ. 0 2:46.29 0
5 151DARANI Christian Giornico VW Golf II16V 2000Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:48.63  2:48.63 0 2:50.81 0
6 147GRÜNIG Hans-Rudolf Adelboden Opel Kadett 1998Racing Team Zäziwil  2:48.63  2:58.64 1 2:48.63 0
7 144ROTH Marc Schafhausen i. E. Toyota Corolla 1800Equipe Bernoise  2:54.60   DISQ. 0 2:54.60 1
8 189ZAHND Ernst Rüschegg-Heubach Renault Clio Z.M 1998...  3:09.02  3:09.61 0 3:09.02 0

Categ: IS    2001
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1 156ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Opel Kadett C 2499Zwahlen C.  2:45.29  3:03.98 2 2:45.29 0
2 154EUGSTER Fabian Wienacht Opel Kadett C 2400AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:47.17  2:48.49 0 2:47.17 0
3 157MÉTRAL Laurent Ayent Ford Sierra Cosw. 3388Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:05.35  3:07.33 0 3:05.35 1

 nc 155CHABOD Dominique St-Maurice Renault 5 Turbo 2499Chablais Racing Team  -:--.--   AB.   0  DNS   0
Categ: E1    0 -> 1600

1 163DÉCORVET Stéphane Montricher VW Golf I 1580Ecurie Performance  2:55.07   DISQ. 0 2:55.07 0
2 162SCHMID Rolf Waltenschwil Suzuki Swift RS 1299Schmid R.  2:58.49  2:58.49 0 2:58.79 0
3 164HALBHEER Beat Oberhallau Citroen Saxo 1587Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:58.85  3:08.49 1 2:58.85 0
4 167CRISTINO Sergio Les Evouettes VW Golf I 1599...  3:00.96  3:03.50 0 3:00.96 0
5 165RAMEL Patrick St-Maurice Toyota Corolla 1587Chablais Racing Team  3:07.05  3:09.22 0 3:07.05 0
6 166DROZ Daniel Aigle VW Golf 1588Droz Daniel  3:08.27  3:08.27 0 3:09.78 0
7 168AMREIN Nicolas Cornol Toyota Corolla 1587Amrein N.  3:20.45  3:34.03 1 3:20.45 0
8 161HAUSAMMANN M.-H. Grandcour Citroen Dyane 602Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:40.17  3:40.35 0 3:40.17 0

Categ: E1    1601 -> 2000
1 183GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen Honda Civic R 1998Equipe Bernoise  2:45.00  2:46.60 0 2:45.00 0
2 184GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 1998Grispino C.  2:50.44  2:50.44 0  DISQ. 0
3 186MONNAY Julien Aïre - Le Lignon Renault Clio Cup 1998Ecurie la Meute  2:50.92  2:51.61 0 2:50.92 0
4 177TISSIÈRES Pierre-Daniel Orsières Opel Kadet GT/E 1978Tissières Pierre-Daniel  2:52.94  2:53.65 0 2:52.94 0
5 187PAPAGNA David Lugano-Gravesano Fiat X1/9 Sport 1998Scuderia Zero4più  2:53.36  2:54.40 1 2:53.36 1
6 182CANDAUX Corinne Orny Renault Clio RS 1998Team Trajectoire  2:53.62  2:53.62 0 3:04.17 1
7 188ROBERTO Luigi Villars-Ste-Croix Peugeot 205 Rally 1998Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:53.93  2:53.93 0 3:01.56 1
8 174SCHÄR André Aarwangen Honda Integra 1797Equipe Bernoise  2:54.42  2:54.42 0 2:56.35 0
9 180SCHÄFLI Markus Pfyn Opel Kadett GSI 1997Equipe Bernoise  2:54.43  3:09.83 0 2:54.43 0

10 178SANTONASTASO M. Müllheim BMW 2002 Ti 1990Santonastaso M.  2:56.55  3:09.44 1 2:56.55 0
11 172DELADOEY Jean-Daniel Aigle VW Golf GTI 1781Deladoey J.-D.  2:57.59  3:08.25 1 2:57.59 0
12 185KÜNG Christophe Montpreveyres Renault Clio RS 1998Team Trajectoire  2:57.61  2:58.57 0 2:57.61 0
13 171BADERTSCHER Robert Gümligen Renault Clio 16V 1764Equipe Bernoise  2:58.88  3:01.76 0 2:58.88 0
14 176TÂCHE Didier Grattavache Opel Kadett 1978Ecurie des Lions  3:10.18  3:11.32 0 3:10.18 0
15 173WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg VW Sirocco 16V 1781Scuderia Taifyn  3:12.75  3:31.50 2 3:12.75 0
16 175BOLLI René Choëx VW Golf 1800...  3:13.15   DISQ. 0 3:13.15 0
17 179MÜHLEBACH Ralph Wigoltingen Ford Escort RS 1993Mühlebach R.  3:17.86  3:39.16 3 3:17.86 2

 nc 150BÜRKI Martin Thun VW Golf 2000MB Motorsport  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
 nc 190CANU Antonello Giornico Fiat X1/9 2000Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  -:--.--   DISQ. 0  AB.   0
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2
Categ: E1    2001 -> 2500

1 199MARTIN Jean-Philippe Villars-Bozon Opel Kadett GT/E 2400Ecurie Performance  2:45.76   DISQ. 0 2:45.76 0
2 200AGASSIS Jean-Michel Orny Opel Ascona B 2475Team Trajectoire  2:49.05  2:49.05 0 2:58.34 1
3 195COQUOZ Sébastien Muraz Opel Kadett GT/E 2020Chablais Racing Team  2:52.87  3:01.84 1 2:52.87 0
4 203NICOULIN David Porrentruy BMW 325i 2493Nicoulin D.  2:53.26  2:53.26 0 2:53.85 0
5 205MONNARD Laurent Bossonnens BMW 316 2495Ecurie des Lions  3:01.13  3:04.28 0 3:01.13 0
6 202GUÉRIN Raphaël Vionnaz BMW 323i E30 2493Chablais Racing Team  3:03.14  3:03.14 0 3:15.43 1
7 197MERONI Samuele Stabio Renault 5 Gt Turbo 2375Meroni S.  3:08.50  3:08.50 0 3:16.51 1
8 204WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg BMW 320i E30 2493Scuderia Taifyn  3:24.06  3:24.90 0 3:24.06 0

 nc 196WARIDEL Yohan Martigny BMW 325i 2300Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  -:--.--   AB.   0  DNS   0
 nc 201FRAGNIÈRE Jean-Luc Châtel-St-Denis BMW Linder 2492Ecurie des Lions  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
Categ: E1    2501 -> 3500

1 218MARTI René Wattenwil Mitsubishi Evo VI 3395Racing Team Zäziwil  2:44.74  2:44.74 0 2:46.09 0
2 213NEFF Frédéric Moutier BMW E30 2990Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:46.44  2:46.44 0 2:57.47 1
3 215JENNI Willi Heiden Porsche 911 Carrera 3200AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:48.74  2:48.74 0 2:49.72 0
4 217CAVALIERE Alessandro Thalwil Subaru Impreza Gt 3390Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:49.96  3:00.54 1 2:49.96 0
5 214BISCHOF Patrick Heiden Porsche 911 3163AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:52.59  2:59.53 1 2:52.59 0
6 216BÉGUELIN Cédric Ferlens Peugeot 309  Turbo 3230Team Trajectoire  2:57.47  3:05.68 0 2:57.47 0
7 211KRIEG Dieter Küsnacht VW New Beetle C 2792Equipe Bernoise  3:02.71  3:05.31 0 3:02.71 0
8 212BLANC Yves Vers BMW M3 2990Ybaracing  3:07.36  3:07.36 0 3:07.91 0
9 220BIAGGI Arnaud Courgenay BMW 335 3498Ecurie des Ordons  3:12.00  3:12.00 0 3:19.95 1

 nc 219FREY Olivier Montricher Nissan Sunny Gti R 3396GPR  -:--.--   DISQ. 0  DNS   0
Categ: E1    3501

1 226GUYOT Jean-Philippe Genève Porsche 911 RS92 3600Ecurie 4 Anneaux  2:55.41  3:05.55 1 2:55.41 0
2 225GENOUD Alexandre Attalens BMW 320 3553Ecurie des Lions  3:04.90   DISQ. 0 3:04.90 0

Categ: Coupe Mini    0 -> 1600
1 285POTTERAT Daniel Morges Mini Cooper S 1275Mini Club Romand  3:23.39  3:23.39 0 3:23.81 0
2 283BLESSEMAILLE Sébastien Bremblens Mini 1275 Gt 1275Mini Club Romand  3:25.51  3:27.01 0 3:25.51 0
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3 282MURRI Sébastien Ballens Mini 1110Mini Club Romand  3:30.06  3:30.06 0 3:32.38 0
4 286BULA Laure Payerne Mini One 1598Mini Club Romand  3:42.16  3:43.36 0 3:42.16 0
5 284JAQUIER Florence Echallens Mini Rover 1275Mini Club Romand  3:51.73  3:54.78 0 3:51.73 0
6 281CENDRE Anita Cointrin Mini 850 850...  4:06.25  4:08.40 0 4:06.25 0

Categ: OPC Challenge    3001
1 258MUZZARELLI Marcel Arbon Opel Astra OPC 3397...  2:59.01  3:01.37 0 2:59.01 0
2 257MORGENEGG Jakob Thayngen Opel Astra OPC 3397Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:59.30  2:59.30 0 2:59.51 0
3 251KAMMER Daniel Latterbach Opel Astra OPC 3397...  2:59.32  3:00.29 0 2:59.32 0
4 249GONON Florian Saxon Opel Astra OPC 3397Chablais Racing Team  2:59.46  3:00.82 0 2:59.46 0
5 256MEYER Stefan Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397Swiss Historic RT  2:59.97  3:02.67 0 2:59.97 0
6 264TSCHAGGELAR St. Worb Opel Astra OPC 3397Equipe Bernoise  3:01.15  3:11.52 1 3:01.15 0
7 261RÜFENACHT Dany Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397Swiss Historic RT  3:01.30  3:13.76 1 3:01.30 0
8 245CAPRIATI Vincent Rolle Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:01.64  3:02.83 0 3:01.64 0
9 253KÜNZI Thomas Heimenschwand Opel Astra OPC 3397Swiss Historic RT  3:01.64  3:01.64 0  DISQ. 0

10 246DÉCAILLET Fabien Salvan Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:02.01  3:11.49 1 3:02.01 0
11 259PICCINATO Giulio Bättwil Opel Astra OPC 3397Ecurie Basilisk  3:02.24  3:02.61 0 3:02.24 0
12 244CAMANDONA Julien Cossonay Opel Astra OPC 3397Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:03.31   DISQ. 0 3:03.31 0
13 265WERMELINGER Werner Buchrain Opel Astra OPC 3397SAR Autorennsport-Club  3:03.58  3:13.62 1 3:03.58 0
14 266WIDMER Michael Mühlrüti Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:03.83  3:03.83 0 3:03.84 0
15 252KOCH Roger Giswil Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:04.33  3:04.33 0 3:14.35 1
16 248GERBER Bruno Reutigen Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:04.69  3:07.78 0 3:04.69 0
17 270METTLER Christian Amriswil Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:04.86  3:04.86 0 3:05.10 0
18 269TSCHOLL Urs Riedern Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:06.57  3:06.57 0 3:07.91 0
19 267ZÜRCHER Roberto Bättwil Opel Astra OPC 3397Ecurie Basilisk  3:07.28  3:07.40 0 3:07.28 0
20 260RUCKSTUHL Martin Zürich Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:07.84   DISQ. 0 3:07.84 0
21 241BISCHOFF Etienne Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397Swiss Historic RT  3:10.96  3:10.96 0 3:10.98 0
22 255MEIER Remo Weinfelden Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:11.30  3:15.15 0 3:11.30 0
23 262SIEBER Norbert Widnau Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:11.87  3:24.34 1 3:11.87 0
24 242BOLLHALDER Hermann Wattwill Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:15.64  3:15.99 1 3:15.64 1
25 250JOHNER Marcus Uettligen Opel Astra OPC 3397Swiss Historic RT  3:15.83  3:18.07 0 3:15.83 0
26 243BÜRKI Thierry Muri Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:16.58  3:18.28 0 3:16.58 0
27 263SUSAC Zoran Zug Opel Astra OPC 3397...  3:17.38   DISQ. 0 3:17.38 0

 nc 254MARK Britta Uerikon Opel Astra OPC 3397...  -:--.--   DNS   0  DNS   0
Categ: F3    0 -> 2000

1 2DEBRUNNER Hansrudolf Müllheim Dallara 398 2000Debrunner H.  2:32.84  2:32.84 0 2:34.12 0
2 3GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Dallara Fiat 394 2000Jo Zeller - Racing  2:36.40  2:36.40 0 2:37.37 0
3 1CHARIATTE Alain Porrentruy Dallara Opel F394 2000Ecurie des Ordons  2:36.68  2:36.68 0 2:37.86 0

Categ: F3 Hist.    0 -> 2000
1 5LEGERET Pascal Villeneuve GRD 2000Légeret Pascal  2:54.44  2:54.44 0 3:28.56 1

Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2
Categ: C3    0 -> 2000

1 7RIVA Tiziano Viganello Rebo BMW 2000Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:43.44  2:43.44 0  DISQ. 0
Categ: Formule libre E2    0 -> 1150

1 11DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Arcobaleno 1000Ecurie des Lions  2:38.90  2:42.96 0 2:38.90 0
2 9GALLAY Steve Ayent Arcobaleno 998Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:41.50  2:41.50 0  DISQ. 0
3 14MAURER Jacques Le Locle Honda John Corbyn 1137Maurer Jacques  2:48.70  2:48.70 0 3:00.16 0
4 12METZGER Joël Moutier Mini Westfield TRZ 1000Racing Club Jurassien  2:50.30  2:50.30 0  DISQ. 0
5 10KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont PRM Fun Boost Re 998Ecurie Sporting  2:55.09  3:05.16 0 2:55.09 0

Categ: Formule libre E2    1151 -> 1600
1 22BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Lola T570 1598FX Racing  2:50.03  3:01.71 1 2:50.03 0
2 17REY Roger Sierre Martini MK 45 Skoda 1597Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:51.02  3:11.71 1 2:51.02 0
3 18CIBIEN Béatrice Le Bouveret Formule Ford Van D. 1600Cibien B.  2:57.13  2:57.84 0 2:57.13 0
4 15FROSIO Anny St-Prex GDS Spyder II 1199Team Trajectoire  2:58.68  3:13.97 1 2:58.68 0
5 16RIESTER Oliver James Egg Formule  For Reynard 1589Formel Rennensport Club S  3:07.92  3:07.92 0  DNS   0

Categ: Formule libre E2    1601 -> 2000
1 21BALMER Christian Wilderswil Tatuus Renault 2000Bödeli Racing Club  2:35.07  2:36.54 0 2:35.07 0
2 23SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Formule Renault 2000Ecurie des Ordons  2:39.88   DISQ. 0 2:39.88 0
3 20MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Formule Ford 1800Bödeli Racing Club  2:58.81   DISQ. 0 2:58.81 1

Categ: Formule libre E2    2001
1 25BERGUERAND Eric Charrat Lola T96 3000FX Racing  2:25.72  2:27.39 0 2:25.72 0
2 27KINDLER Martin Walkringen Dallara Nissan V6 3000Jenzer Motorsport  2:35.80  2:35.94 0 2:35.80 0

 nc 26DUFAUX Jean-Jacques Rheinfelden Martini MK 69 3000Ecurie 13 Etoiles  -:--.--   AB.   0  DNS   0
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13.05.2007  19:21:12   GVI-Timing  SAT  GAMS  
Slalom NAT de Bière
RESULTATS SCRATCH  COURSE
Rg No Name City Marque & Type   Cyl Ecurie Time C1 P1 C2 P2

1 25 BERGUERAND Eric Charrat Lola T96 3000 FX Racing  2:25.72  2:27.39 0 2:25.72 0
2 2 DEBRUNNER Hansrudolf Müllheim Dallara 398 2000 Debrunner H.  2:32.84  2:32.84 0 2:34.12 0
3 21 BALMER Christian Wilderswil Tatuus Renault 2000 Bödeli Racing Club  2:35.07  2:36.54 0 2:35.07 0
4 27 KINDLER Martin Walkringen Dallara Nissan V6 3000 Jenzer Motorsport  2:35.80  2:35.94 0 2:35.80 0
5 3 GYSIN Fabian Wädenswil Dallara Fiat 394 2000 Jo Zeller - Racing  2:36.40  2:36.40 0 2:37.37 0
6 1 CHARIATTE Alain Porrentruy Dallara Opel F394 2000 Ecurie des Ordons  2:36.68  2:36.68 0 2:37.86 0
7 146 ERB Fritz Hallau Opel Kadett GT/E 1998 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:37.95  2:38.25 0 2:37.95 0
8 11 DE SIEBENTHAL Denis Aigle Arcobaleno 1000 Ecurie des Lions  2:38.90  2:42.96 0 2:38.90 0
9 23 SALOMON Jean-Marc Courtedoux Formule Renault 2000 Ecurie des Ordons  2:39.88   DISQ. 0 2:39.88 0

10 9 GALLAY Steve Ayent Arcobaleno 998 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:41.50  2:41.50 0  DISQ. 0
11 7 RIVA Tiziano Viganello Rebo BMW 2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:43.44  2:43.44 0  DISQ. 0
12 218 MARTI René Wattenwil Mitsubishi Evo VI 3395 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:44.74  2:44.74 0 2:46.09 0
13 183 GRIMALDI Romeo Seewen Honda Civic R 1998 Equipe Bernoise  2:45.00  2:46.60 0 2:45.00 0
14 156 ZWAHLEN Christoph Pfyn Opel Kadett C 2499 Zwahlen C.  2:45.29  3:03.98 2 2:45.29 0
15 148 OCHSNER Jürg Oberhallau Opel Kadett 1998 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:45.71  2:45.71 0 2:53.30 1
16 139 WILLENER Werner Schwanden VW Golf 1598 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:45.74  2:46.84 0 2:45.74 0
17 199 MARTIN Jean-Philippe Villars-Bozon Opel Kadett GT/E 2400 Ecurie Performance  2:45.76   DISQ. 0 2:45.76 0
18 149 STEINER Reto Unteriberg Ford Escort RS 1999 W.M. Racing Car  2:45.79  2:45.79 0 2:51.59 0
19 145 BAUMANN Hansjörg Oberhallau Opel Kadett C 1998 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:46.29   DISQ. 0 2:46.29 0
20 213 NEFF Frédéric Moutier BMW E30 2990 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  2:46.44  2:46.44 0 2:57.47 1
21 140 CHARIATTE Jean-François Porrentruy Fiat X1/9 1600 Ecurie des Ordons  2:47.01  2:47.01 0 2:47.29 0
22 154 EUGSTER Fabian Wienacht Opel Kadett C 2400 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:47.17  2:48.49 0 2:47.17 0
23 137 AEBISCHER Jean-Louis Bulle Toyota Corolla 1598 Gruyère Racing Team  2:47.35  2:47.35 0 2:48.94 0
24 132 SCHÖPFER Stefan Eschholzmatt Audi 50 1396 Equipe Bernoise  2:48.34  2:48.34 0 3:20.35 3
25 151 DARANI Christian Giornico VW Golf II16V 2000 Sq. Corse Quadrifoglio  2:48.63  2:48.63 0 2:50.81 0
26 147 GRÜNIG Hans-Rudolf Adelboden Opel Kadett 1998 Racing Team Zäziwil  2:48.63  2:58.64 1 2:48.63 0
27 14 MAURER Jacques Le Locle Honda John Corbyn 1137 Maurer Jacques  2:48.70  2:48.70 0 3:00.16 0
28 215 JENNI Willi Heiden Porsche 911 Carrera 3200 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:48.74  2:48.74 0 2:49.72 0
29 200 AGASSIS Jean-Michel Orny Opel Ascona B 2475 Team Trajectoire  2:49.05  2:49.05 0 2:58.34 1
30 217 CAVALIERE Alessandro Thalwil Subaru Impreza Gt 3390 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:49.96  3:00.54 1 2:49.96 0
31 22 BERGUERAND Louis Charrat Lola T570 1598 FX Racing  2:50.03  3:01.71 1 2:50.03 0
32 12 METZGER Joël Moutier Mini Westfield TRZ 1000 Racing Club Jurassien  2:50.30  2:50.30 0  DISQ. 0
33 184 GRISPINO Claudio Steinen Renault 5 Williams 1998 Grispino C.  2:50.44  2:50.44 0  DISQ. 0
34 131 BERCHER Pierre Cernier VW Polo 1360 Ecurie 3 Chevrons  2:50.53  2:56.77 0 2:50.53 0
35 186 MONNAY Julien Aïre - Le Lignon Renault Clio Cup 1998 Ecurie la Meute  2:50.92  2:51.61 0 2:50.92 0
36 17 REY Roger Sierre Martini MK 45 Skoda 1597 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  2:51.02  3:11.71 1 2:51.02 0
37 214 BISCHOF Patrick Heiden Porsche 911 3163 AFCL Sport T. Liechtenste  2:52.59  2:59.53 1 2:52.59 0
38 121 BUCHSER Marc Reitnau Renault Clio RS Cup 1998 Equipe Bernoise  2:52.62  2:52.62 0 3:00.63 1
39 195 COQUOZ Sébastien Muraz Opel Kadett GT/E 2020 Chablais Racing Team  2:52.87  3:01.84 1 2:52.87 0
40 177 TISSIÈRES Pierre-Daniel Orsières Opel Kadet GT/E 1978 Tissières Pierre-Daniel  2:52.94  2:53.65 0 2:52.94 0
41 74 MAEDER Arnaud Plan-les-Ouates Citroen Saxo VTS 1600 Ecurie la Meute  2:53.21  2:53.21 0 3:02.32 1
42 203 NICOULIN David Porrentruy BMW 325i 2493 Nicoulin D.  2:53.26  2:53.26 0 2:53.85 0
43 187 PAPAGNA David Lugano-Gravesano Fiat X1/9 Sport 1998 Scuderia Zero4più  2:53.36  2:54.40 1 2:53.36 1
44 182 CANDAUX Corinne Orny Renault Clio RS 1998 Team Trajectoire  2:53.62  2:53.62 0 3:04.17 1
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45 109 CASTELLA David Daillens BMW M3 2991 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:53.71  2:53.71 0 2:53.98 0
46 188 ROBERTO Luigi Villars-Ste-Croix Peugeot 205 Rally 1998 Ecurie Racing Fan's  2:53.93  2:53.93 0 3:01.56 1
47 174 SCHÄR André Aarwangen Honda Integra 1797 Equipe Bernoise  2:54.42  2:54.42 0 2:56.35 0
48 180 SCHÄFLI Markus Pfyn Opel Kadett GSI 1997 Equipe Bernoise  2:54.43  3:09.83 0 2:54.43 0
49 5 LEGERET Pascal Villeneuve GRD 2000 Légeret Pascal  2:54.44  2:54.44 0 3:28.56 1
50 144 ROTH Marc Schafhausen i. E. Toyota Corolla 1800 Equipe Bernoise  2:54.60   DISQ. 0 2:54.60 1
51 163 DÉCORVET Stéphane Montricher VW Golf I 1580 Ecurie Performance  2:55.07   DISQ. 0 2:55.07 0
52 10 KOWALSKI Nicolas Romont PRM Fun Boost Re 998 Ecurie Sporting  2:55.09  3:05.16 0 2:55.09 0
53 226 GUYOT Jean-Philippe Genève Porsche 911 RS92 3600 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  2:55.41  3:05.55 1 2:55.41 0
54 106 JANZ Jean-Luc Büttikon AG Renault Clio Wil 1998 Ecurie du Nord  2:55.61  2:57.95 0 2:55.61 0
55 178 SANTONASTASO M. Müllheim BMW 2002 Ti 1990 Santonastaso M.  2:56.55  3:09.44 1 2:56.55 0
56 77 BARRAUD Thierry Rochefort Renault Clio SP 1998 Barraud T.  2:56.60  2:57.34 0 2:56.60 0
57 18 CIBIEN Béatrice Le Bouveret Formule Ford Van D. 1600 Cibien B.  2:57.13  2:57.84 0 2:57.13 0
58 63 LEHMANN Alain La Tour-de-Peilz Citroen Saxo 1587 Lugano Racing Team  2:57.24  2:58.43 0 2:57.24 0
59 69 VILLOZ Hervé Sorens Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Gruyère Racing Team  2:57.45  2:57.45 0 2:57.90 0
60 216 BÉGUELIN Cédric Ferlens Peugeot 309  Turbo 3230 Team Trajectoire  2:57.47  3:05.68 0 2:57.47 0
61 172 DELADOEY Jean-Daniel Aigle VW Golf GTI 1781 Deladoey J.-D.  2:57.59  3:08.25 1 2:57.59 0
62 185 KÜNG Christophe Montpreveyres Renault Clio RS 1998 Team Trajectoire  2:57.61  2:58.57 0 2:57.61 0
63 101 JORIS Thomas Martigny-Combe Renault Clio 16V 1800 Joris T.  2:58.14  2:58.14 0 3:18.97 2
64 162 SCHMID Rolf Waltenschwil Suzuki Swift RS 1299 Schmid R.  2:58.49  2:58.49 0 2:58.79 0
65 15 FROSIO Anny St-Prex GDS Spyder II 1199 Team Trajectoire  2:58.68  3:13.97 1 2:58.68 0
66 20 MÜHLEMANN Heinz Matten Formule Ford 1800 Bödeli Racing Club  2:58.81   DISQ. 0 2:58.81 1
67 75 TAUXE Guillaume Cheseaux Citroen Saxo VTS 1600 Ecurie du Nord  2:58.82  2:59.43 0 2:58.82 0
68 65 MÜHLEMANN Roger Unterseen Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Bödeli Racing Club  2:58.84  2:58.84 0 2:59.11 0
69 164 HALBHEER Beat Oberhallau Citroen Saxo 1587 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:58.85  3:08.49 1 2:58.85 0
70 136 ZULAUFF Gabriel Cuarny VW Golf 1588 Ecurie du Nord  2:58.86  3:00.56 0 2:58.86 0
71 171 BADERTSCHER Robert Gümligen Renault Clio 16V 1764 Equipe Bernoise  2:58.88  3:01.76 0 2:58.88 0
72 258 MUZZARELLI Marcel Arbon Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  2:59.01  3:01.37 0 2:59.01 0
73 257 MORGENEGG Jakob Thayngen Opel Astra OPC 3397 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  2:59.30  2:59.30 0 2:59.51 0
74 251 KAMMER Daniel Latterbach Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  2:59.32  3:00.29 0 2:59.32 0
75 249 GONON Florian Saxon Opel Astra OPC 3397 Chablais Racing Team  2:59.46  3:00.82 0 2:59.46 0
76 114 VUILLAUME Stanislas Rocourt Opel Astra 1992 Ecurie des Ordons  2:59.49  3:09.72 1 2:59.49 0
77 80 LOVIS Michel Orbe Subaru Impreza 3394 Ecurie Sporting  2:59.86  3:00.63 0 2:59.86 0
78 256 MEYER Stefan Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397 Swiss Historic RT  2:59.97  3:02.67 0 2:59.97 0
79 50 FINGER Andreas Hindelbank Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Equipe Bernoise  3:00.10  3:09.18 1 3:00.10 0
80 61 BLONDEL Francis Vessy Citroen C2 1584 Ecurie la Meute  3:00.44  3:18.81 1 3:00.44 0
81 96 CRUCHAUD Michel Bullet Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Cruchod M.  3:00.76  3:01.10 0 3:00.76 0
82 167 CRISTINO Sergio Les Evouettes VW Golf I 1599 ...  3:00.96  3:03.50 0 3:00.96 0
83 67 SCHAER Nicolas Loveresse Citroen Saxo 1587 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:00.96  3:00.96 0 3:01.41 0
84 64 MORA Olivier Genève Citroen Saxo VTS 1587 Ecurie la Meute  3:00.98  3:00.98 0 3:09.64 1
85 205 MONNARD Laurent Bossonnens BMW 316 2495 Ecurie des Lions  3:01.13  3:04.28 0 3:01.13 0
86 264 TSCHAGGELAR St. Worb Opel Astra OPC 3397 Equipe Bernoise  3:01.15  3:11.52 1 3:01.15 0
87 261 RÜFENACHT Dany Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397 Swiss Historic RT  3:01.30  3:13.76 1 3:01.30 0
88 245 CAPRIATI Vincent Rolle Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:01.64  3:02.83 0 3:01.64 0
89 253 KÜNZI Thomas Heimenschwand Opel Astra OPC 3397 Swiss Historic RT  3:01.64  3:01.64 0  DISQ. 0
90 95 ANTONINI Nicola Fischenthal Peugeot 106 S16 1587 Rennclub U-Toggenburg  3:01.84  3:01.84 0 3:04.59 0
91 246 DÉCAILLET Fabien Salvan Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:02.01  3:11.49 1 3:02.01 0
92 259 PICCINATO Giulio Bättwil Opel Astra OPC 3397 Ecurie Basilisk  3:02.24  3:02.61 0 3:02.24 0
93 71 TOSONI François Lajoux Citroen Saxo 1590 Ecurie des Ordons  3:02.34  3:03.74 0 3:02.34 0
94 211 KRIEG Dieter Küsnacht VW New Beetle C 2792 Equipe Bernoise  3:02.71  3:05.31 0 3:02.71 0
95 202 GUÉRIN Raphaël Vionnaz BMW 323i E30 2493 Chablais Racing Team  3:03.14  3:03.14 0 3:15.43 1
96 244 CAMANDONA Julien Cossonay Opel Astra OPC 3397 Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:03.31   DISQ. 0 3:03.31 0
97 265 WERMELINGER Werner Buchrain Opel Astra OPC 3397 SAR Autorennsport-Club  3:03.58  3:13.62 1 3:03.58 0
98 142 SCHMID Ruedi Brittnau VW Golf RSR 1588 Equipe Bernoise  3:03.66  3:08.30 0 3:03.66 0
99 73 LEGERET Michael Villars-Mendraz Peugeot 106 1600 Lugano Racing Team  3:03.77  3:20.51 1 3:03.77 0

100 266 WIDMER Michael Mühlrüti Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:03.83  3:03.83 0 3:03.84 0
101 141 LOVACCO Fabrizio Saint Blaise Fiat X1/9 1600 Scuderia Taifyn  3:03.87  3:04.40 0 3:03.87 0
102 70 LE COULTRE Stéphanie Gimel Citroen Saxo VTS 1588 Lugano Racing Team  3:04.29  3:04.29 0 3:06.84 0
103 252 KOCH Roger Giswil Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:04.33  3:04.33 0 3:14.35 1
104 248 GERBER Bruno Reutigen Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:04.69  3:07.78 0 3:04.69 0
105 270 METTLER Christian Amriswil Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:04.86  3:04.86 0 3:05.10 0
106 225 GENOUD Alexandre Attalens BMW 320 3553 Ecurie des Lions  3:04.90   DISQ. 0 3:04.90 0
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107 157 MÉTRAL Laurent Ayent Ford Sierra Cosw. 3388 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:05.35  3:07.33 0 3:05.35 1
108 103 JORIS Melchior Martigny-Combe Renault Clio Wil 1997 Joris M.  3:06.23  3:06.90 0 3:06.23 0
109 269 TSCHOLL Urs Riedern Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:06.57  3:06.57 0 3:07.91 0
110 115 CASTELLA Arnaud St-Pierre-de-Clage Opel Kadett 1998 Chablais Racing Team  3:06.73  3:09.28 0 3:06.73 0
111 165 RAMEL Patrick St-Maurice Toyota Corolla 1587 Chablais Racing Team  3:07.05  3:09.22 0 3:07.05 0
112 105 GANDARA Jesus Chailly s/Montreux Renault Clio Wil 1998 Ecurie des Lions  3:07.11  3:09.40 0 3:07.11 0
113 267 ZÜRCHER Roberto Bättwil Opel Astra OPC 3397 Ecurie Basilisk  3:07.28  3:07.40 0 3:07.28 0
114 104 ZWAHLEN Yannick Muraz / Sierre Renault Clio 1997 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:07.33  3:08.47 0 3:07.33 0
115 212 BLANC Yves Vers BMW M3 2990 Ybaracing  3:07.36  3:07.36 0 3:07.91 0
116 117 WINIGER William Les Evouettes BMW M3 2301 Chablais Racing Team  3:07.76  3:07.76 0 3:14.10 1
117 260 RUCKSTUHL Martin Zürich Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:07.84   DISQ. 0 3:07.84 0
118 16 RIESTER Oliver James Egg Formule  For Reynard 1589 Formel Rennensport Club S  3:07.92  3:07.92 0  DNS   0
119 166 DROZ Daniel Aigle VW Golf 1588 Droz Daniel  3:08.27  3:08.27 0 3:09.78 0
120 197 MERONI Samuele Stabio Renault 5 Gt Turbo 2375 Meroni S.  3:08.50  3:08.50 0 3:16.51 1
121 189 ZAHND Ernst Rüschegg-Heubach Renault Clio Z.M 1998 ...  3:09.02  3:09.61 0 3:09.02 0
122 100 SCHALLER Philippe Sierre VW Golf 1780 Ecurie 13 Etoiles  3:09.19   DISQ. 0 3:09.19 0
123 107 LE COULTRE Jean-Claude Gimel Renault Clio Wil 1998 Le Coultre Jean-Claude  3:09.28  3:15.79 0 3:09.28 0
124 102 BEGUIN Jacques Grandvaux Peugeot 205 GTI 1903 Béguin J.  3:09.45  3:10.93 0 3:09.45 0
125 86 ROTHENBÜHLER S. Arni Peugeot 106 Rallye 1291 Equipe Bernoise  3:10.15  3:10.15 0 3:10.74 0
126 176 TÂCHE Didier Grattavache Opel Kadett 1978 Ecurie des Lions  3:10.18  3:11.32 0 3:10.18 0
127 52 MAURIS Sonia Plan-les-Ouates Peugeot 106 S16 1587 Ecurie 4 Anneaux  3:10.92  3:13.05 0 3:10.92 0
128 241 BISCHOFF Etienne Mühleberg Opel Astra OPC 3397 Swiss Historic RT  3:10.96  3:10.96 0 3:10.98 0
129 255 MEIER Remo Weinfelden Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:11.30  3:15.15 0 3:11.30 0
130 98 PETIGNAT Daniel Courroux Opel Corsa Gsi 1598 Ecurie des Ordons  3:11.58  3:20.49 1 3:11.58 0
131 262 SIEBER Norbert Widnau Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:11.87  3:24.34 1 3:11.87 0
132 220 BIAGGI Arnaud Courgenay BMW 335 3498 Ecurie des Ordons  3:12.00  3:12.00 0 3:19.95 1
133 173 WÄLTI Antony La Cibourg VW Sirocco 16V 1781 Scuderia Taifyn  3:12.75  3:31.50 2 3:12.75 0
134 175 BOLLI René Choëx VW Golf 1800 ...  3:13.15   DISQ. 0 3:13.15 0
135 93 RICHARD Fabien St-Oyens Peugeot 106 XSI 1360 Racing Team Nyonnais  3:13.31  3:32.58 2 3:13.31 0
136 91 ESTOPPEY Tristan Avully Peugeot 106 Rallye 1294 Ecurie la Meute  3:13.40  3:15.23 0 3:13.40 0
137 88 CRÉPIN Arnaud Vessy Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Ecurie du Léman  3:13.42  3:15.19 0 3:13.42 0
138 138 OLIVIER Jacques Missy Sumbeam TI 1598 Olivier Jacques  3:14.24  3:14.24 0 3:15.86 0
139 242 BOLLHALDER Hermann Wattwill Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:15.64  3:15.99 1 3:15.64 1
140 250 JOHNER Marcus Uettligen Opel Astra OPC 3397 Swiss Historic RT  3:15.83  3:18.07 0 3:15.83 0
141 97 LOUP Sébastien Chexbres Peugeot 106 GTI 1587 Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:15.94  3:15.94 0 3:19.69 0
142 99 HÜGLI Patric Enggistein Renault Clio 16V 1763 ...  3:16.22  3:17.77 0 3:16.22 0
143 243 BÜRKI Thierry Muri Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:16.58  3:18.28 0 3:16.58 0
144 263 SUSAC Zoran Zug Opel Astra OPC 3397 ...  3:17.38   DISQ. 0 3:17.38 0
145 92 RENO Marc-Antoine Sainte-Croix Peugeot 106 Rallye 1300 Reno M.A.  3:17.55  3:27.07 1 3:17.55 0
146 110 HEUSLER Francis Lugnez BMW 325i 2493 Atelier de la Tzoumaz  3:17.56  3:17.56 0  DISQ. 0
147 179 MÜHLEBACH Ralph Wigoltingen Ford Escort RS 1993 Mühlebach R.  3:17.86  3:39.16 3 3:17.86 2
148 90 ROHR Christoph Oberhofen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 MB Motorsport  3:18.24  3:18.66 0 3:18.24 0
149 87 SALAMON Petra Rubigen Peugeot 106 Rallye 1292 Racing Team Zäziwil  3:18.30  3:22.11 0 3:18.30 0
150 62 GOLAZ Nathalie Vuarrens Peugeot 206  XS Cup 1587 Lugano Racing Team  3:19.20  3:22.72 0 3:19.20 0
151 168 AMREIN Nicolas Cornol Toyota Corolla 1587 Amrein N.  3:20.45  3:34.03 1 3:20.45 0
152 125 BRÜLHART Wolfgang Villars-sur-Glâne Porsche 911S 1991 Ecurie Sporting  3:22.97  3:22.97 0 3:24.50 0
153 204 WÄLTI Xavier La Cibourg BMW 320i E30 2493 Scuderia Taifyn  3:24.06  3:24.90 0 3:24.06 0
154 89 PAHUD Jean-Pierre Vuarrens Peugeot 106 Rallye 1293 Ecurie du Jorat  3:24.98  3:26.04 0 3:24.98 0
155 161 HAUSAMMANN M.-H. Grandcour Citroen Dyane 602 Ecurie Racing Fan's  3:40.17  3:40.35 0 3:40.17 0
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